ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

SurveyMonkey

Q1 What 3 words best describe the future of Ellettsville?

ANSWER CHOICES

Word #1

Word #2

Word #3

# WORD #1
1 Exciting

2 growth

3 Expansion
4 Promising
5 Suburb

6 Up and coming
7 hopeful

8 Growing

9 Booming
10 Growth

11 Bright

12 Potential
13 bigger

14 Small

15 Growing

16 inviting

17 shrouded
18 SAFE

19 Small

20 family

21 everchanging
22 up and coming
23 Community
24 small

25 Growth

26 Small town
27 Potential
28 growing

Answered: 348

1/118

Skipped: 57

RESPONSES

100.00% 348
95.98% 334
89.66% 312

DATE
12/3/2021 11:32 AM

11/29/2021 9:23 AM
11/23/2021 2:13 PM
11/23/2021 11:25 AM
11/23/2021 4:36 AM
11/22/2021 8:31 AM
11/22/2021 6:54 AM
11/21/2021 10:49 PM
11/20/2021 8:36 AM
11/19/2021 5:37 PM
11/19/2021 2:04 PM
11/19/2021 10:00 AM
11/18/2021 8:35 AM
11/18/2021 8:14 AM
11/17/2021 6:42 PM
11/17/2021 12:58 PM
11/17/2021 9:29 AM
11/17/2021 7:32 AM
11/17/2021 6:07 AM
11/17/2021 6:06 AM
11/17/2021 6:01 AM
11/16/2021 9:24 PM
11/16/2021 9:05 PM
11/16/2021 5:00 PM
11/16/2021 4:45 PM
11/16/2021 4:07 PM
11/16/2021 3:53 PM
11/16/2021 3:34 PM



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

Friendly
Community
Modern
Innovative
homey
Homey
growing
Small town
Potential
Growth
overcrowded
close-knit
Uncertain
Growing
bright
GROWTH
small
Growing
Home
Growing
Small
growing
Bright
Small
Small-town
Community
Growth
Safe

Fun
Forward driven

expansion

over populated- all the new subdivisions/apartments and people are taking the town feel away

Bloomington
Grow
growing
Uncertainty
Friendly
Opportunity

2/118

SurveyMonkey

11/16/2021 3:28 PM
11/16/2021 3:25 PM
11/16/2021 3:17 PM
11/16/2021 3:12 PM
11/16/2021 2:52 PM
11/16/2021 2:50 PM
11/16/2021 2:34 PM
11/16/2021 2:24 PM
11/16/2021 1:43 PM
11/16/2021 1:40 PM
11/16/2021 1:39 PM
11/16/2021 1:26 PM
11/16/2021 1:20 PM
11/16/2021 1:10 PM
11/16/2021 1:01 PM
11/16/2021 12:56 PM
11/16/2021 12:47 PM
11/16/2021 12:43 PM
11/16/2021 12:38 PM
11/16/2021 12:37 PM
11/16/2021 12:36 PM
11/16/2021 12:35 PM
11/16/2021 12:29 PM
11/16/2021 12:25 PM
11/16/2021 12:22 PM
11/16/2021 12:21 PM
11/16/2021 12:15 PM
11/16/2021 12:15 PM
11/16/2021 12:13 PM
11/16/2021 11:55 AM
11/16/2021 11:49 AM
11/16/2021 11:49 AM
11/16/2021 11:46 AM
11/16/2021 11:46 AM
11/16/2021 11:45 AM
11/16/2021 11:42 AM
11/16/2021 11:42 AM
11/16/2021 11:42 AM
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103
104
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not-Bloomington
opportunity
Growth
community
small town
Evolvement
Small

small town
Great schools
Steady
uncertain
Bright
suburban
Expensive
Growing
friends
growing
growing
Keep
Welcoming
growth
families
affordable
small town
Young
horizons
buliding
mini-bloomington
Growth
overrun
Lovable

?

growth
Growing
Positive
Safe

Family

Quiet

3/118

SurveyMonkey

11/16/2021 11:41 AM
11/16/2021 11:40 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:37 AM
11/16/2021 11:37 AM
11/16/2021 11:36 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 7:21 AM
11/16/2021 6:51 AM
11/16/2021 6:05 AM
11/16/2021 5:23 AM
11/16/2021 5:14 AM
11/15/2021 10:59 PM
11/15/2021 4:49 PM
11/15/2021 3:38 PM
11/15/2021 3:37 PM
11/15/2021 3:23 PM
11/15/2021 3:20 PM
11/15/2021 2:28 PM
11/15/2021 2:27 PM
11/15/2021 2:25 PM
11/15/2021 2:20 PM
11/15/2021 1:42 PM
11/15/2021 12:16 PM
11/15/2021 11:36 AM
11/15/2021 11:32 AM
11/15/2021 11:29 AM
11/15/2021 11:28 AM
11/15/2021 11:26 AM
11/15/2021 11:20 AM
11/15/2021 11:17 AM



105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
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Throughway
small
Drive-through
Vision
Suburban
Bleak
Growing
Growing
Growing
convenient
Promising
growing
Family

past
Uninhabitable
Local
Stagnant
CONVENIENCE
Satallite
potential
Busy
Hometown
Family
Thriving
Modern
clean
Hometown
Beautiful
Growth
Growing
Safe
Progressive
Quaint
growth
Grow
Family
suburban

Expansion

4/118

SurveyMonkey

11/15/2021 11:15 AM
11/15/2021 11:09 AM
11/15/2021 11:09 AM
11/15/2021 11:08 AM
11/15/2021 11:08 AM
11/15/2021 11:06 AM
11/15/2021 11:02 AM
11/15/2021 11:02 AM
11/15/2021 10:57 AM
11/15/2021 10:57 AM
11/15/2021 10:56 AM
11/15/2021 10:56 AM
11/15/2021 10:55 AM
11/15/2021 10:54 AM
11/15/2021 10:53 AM
11/15/2021 10:52 AM
11/15/2021 10:52 AM
11/15/2021 10:51 AM
11/15/2021 10:51 AM
11/15/2021 10:51 AM
11/15/2021 10:49 AM
11/15/2021 7:43 AM
11/12/2021 9:54 AM
11/12/2021 9:39 AM
11/9/2021 5:29 PM
11/9/2021 12:09 PM
11/3/2021 4:46 PM
11/2/2021 6:36 PM
11/2/2021 11:44 AM
11/1/2021 6:56 PM
11/1/2021 9:53 AM
11/1/2021 8:13 AM
10/29/2021 6:45 PM
10/29/2021 10:48 AM
10/28/2021 10:10 PM
10/28/2021 8:52 AM
10/27/2021 7:36 AM
10/26/2021 6:25 PM



143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

growth
Opportunity
College
Family
Suburban
growth
affordable
bright
Growth
Welcoming
Growing
Uncertain
necessary
Divided
Community
Growing
Local
Growth
Focused
Growing

UP AND COMING
future suburb or Bloomington
Opportunistic
Unaffordable
Small
Progress
Family
Unique
Vibrant
Rundown
Bright
growth
hopeful
boring
Optimistic
hopeful

local

Small
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SurveyMonkey

10/25/2021 1:13 PM
10/25/2021 11:35 AM
10/25/2021 11:07 AM
10/25/2021 9:08 AM
10/25/2021 9:04 AM
10/25/2021 9:00 AM
10/25/2021 8:01 AM
10/24/2021 11:32 AM
10/22/2021 12:29 PM
10/22/2021 10:39 AM
10/22/2021 9:02 AM
10/22/2021 8:31 AM
10/21/2021 8:46 PM
10/21/2021 7:08 PM
10/21/2021 4:40 PM
10/21/2021 2:17 PM
10/21/2021 2:06 PM
10/21/2021 1:24 PM
10/21/2021 11:29 AM
10/21/2021 11:21 AM
10/21/2021 9:42 AM
10/21/2021 9:16 AM
10/21/2021 8:52 AM
10/21/2021 8:43 AM
10/21/2021 8:17 AM
10/20/2021 5:24 PM
10/20/2021 1:49 PM
10/20/2021 12:49 PM
10/20/2021 12:29 PM
10/20/2021 11:11 AM
10/20/2021 10:55 AM
10/20/2021 9:02 AM
10/20/2021 8:55 AM
10/20/2021 8:53 AM
10/20/2021 8:48 AM
10/20/2021 8:34 AM
10/20/2021 8:31 AM
10/20/2021 8:29 AM



181
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185
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187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
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213
214
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216
217
218
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Community
thriving

Growth

Open
Forward-thinking
Family Friendly
Strong
Stagnant
Growing
Promise
Comfortable
Businesses
expanding
Small town
hopeful

Growth
Community

?

stagnet
Community
Growing
Friendly
growing
Storage capital
Family oriented
Busy

crowded
Virtuous
Family Friendly
Crowded
Growth

Growth

Small town
Thriving
Thriving
Growing
Growth

Growth in population

SurveyMonkey

10/20/2021 8:16 AM
10/20/2021 7:58 AM
10/20/2021 7:18 AM
10/20/2021 6:57 AM
10/20/2021 1:45 AM
10/20/2021 12:30 AM
10/19/2021 10:39 PM
10/19/2021 10:19 PM
10/19/2021 10:12 PM
10/19/2021 10:07 PM
10/19/2021 9:36 PM
10/19/2021 9:35 PM
10/19/2021 9:23 PM
10/19/2021 9:08 PM
10/19/2021 8:56 PM
10/19/2021 8:53 PM
10/19/2021 8:53 PM
10/19/2021 8:42 PM
10/19/2021 8:33 PM
10/19/2021 8:22 PM
10/19/2021 8:05 PM
10/19/2021 7:33 PM
10/19/2021 7:18 PM
10/19/2021 7:06 PM
10/19/2021 7:02 PM
10/19/2021 6:54 PM
10/19/2021 6:26 PM
10/19/2021 6:25 PM
10/19/2021 6:23 PM
10/19/2021 6:21 PM
10/19/2021 5:07 PM
10/19/2021 4:28 PM
10/19/2021 4:05 PM
10/19/2021 3:57 PM
10/19/2021 3:51 PM
10/19/2021 3:47 PM
10/19/2021 3:08 PM
10/19/2021 2:55 PM



219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256

Bright
Expanding
Progressive
Growing
Housing
Growing
Prosperity
Growth
Bright

Turns
Behind
Local

Sad

Bleak
Bigger

Flat
Growing
Hometown
flooded
Renewed
Progression
Healthy
Bright
Bedroom Community
Same as always
Opportunity
Welcoming
Autonomous
Busy
Already
Family friendly
Expanding
Friendly
Exciting
Exciting
Opportunity
Growth

growing

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY
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SurveyMonkey

10/19/2021 2:45 PM
10/19/2021 2:24 PM
10/19/2021 2:19 PM
10/19/2021 1:53 PM
10/19/2021 1:50 PM
10/19/2021 1:42 PM
10/19/2021 1:42 PM
10/19/2021 1:31 PM
10/19/2021 1:22 PM
10/19/2021 1:15 PM
10/19/2021 1:12 PM
10/19/2021 1:09 PM
10/19/2021 11:11 AM
10/19/2021 10:45 AM
10/19/2021 9:57 AM
10/19/2021 7:54 AM
10/19/2021 7:31 AM
10/19/2021 6:54 AM
10/19/2021 6:48 AM
10/19/2021 6:36 AM
10/19/2021 6:23 AM
10/15/2021 5:08 PM
10/15/2021 3:47 PM
10/15/2021 1:43 PM
10/15/2021 1:30 PM
10/15/2021 10:51 AM
10/15/2021 9:40 AM
10/15/2021 7:56 AM
10/14/2021 7:04 PM
10/14/2021 7:00 PM
10/14/2021 4:10 PM
10/14/2021 3:01 PM
10/12/2021 2:32 PM
10/8/2021 3:52 PM
10/4/2021 5:00 PM
10/4/2021 3:56 PM
10/1/2021 12:53 PM
10/1/2021 10:38 AM



257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294

Growth
Possibilities
Relevant
Trendy
growing
small town
growth
Safe
Growth
Limited
Family
Growing
Bigger
Growing
Families
small
Community
busier
beautiful
Challenging
Busier
Growth
Bright
Small
Diversity
Troubled
Wholesome
Cheaper
Protect
Family
Beautiful
Safe
Successful
Potential
Residential growth
Booming
Growing

Relaxed
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8/118

SurveyMonkey

10/1/2021 9:55 AM
10/1/2021 9:39 AM
9/29/2021 10:25 AM
9/29/2021 9:54 AM
9/29/2021 8:29 AM
9/28/2021 2:59 PM
9/28/2021 12:49 PM
9/27/2021 9:42 PM
9/27/2021 3:34 PM
9/27/2021 2:51 PM
9/27/2021 9:04 AM
9/27/2021 8:25 AM
9/26/2021 10:02 PM
9/26/2021 9:52 PM
9/26/2021 5:14 PM
9/26/2021 12:48 PM
9/24/2021 8:36 PM
9/24/2021 4:56 PM
9/24/2021 3:50 PM
9/24/2021 12:28 PM
9/24/2021 10:04 AM
9/24/2021 9:58 AM
9/24/2021 9:54 AM
9/24/2021 8:56 AM
9/24/2021 6:40 AM
9/24/2021 12:49 AM
9/23/2021 10:26 PM
9/23/2021 9:40 PM
9/23/2021 9:19 PM
9/23/2021 8:23 PM
9/23/2021 7:44 PM
9/23/2021 7:36 PM
9/23/2021 7:13 PM
9/23/2021 6:55 PM
9/23/2021 6:49 PM
9/23/2021 6:08 PM
9/23/2021 5:53 PM
9/23/2021 5:17 PM



295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
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Quiet
Community
Annexation
Appealing
Dead
Growth

Old
Suburban

Fun

Don't be a Drive through town

growing
Opportunistic
Development
Growth
Community
Family
Growth
Liberal
Growth
Hometown
vibrant
Growth

Safe
Positive
Dying
Growing
Hopeful
Potential
Promising
Growth
Fresh
Potential
Growing
Accessibility
Small

small

Growth

Exciting

9/118

SurveyMonkey

9/23/2021 5:11 PM
9/23/2021 5:05 PM
9/23/2021 4:47 PM
9/23/2021 4:36 PM
9/23/2021 4:32 PM
9/23/2021 4:27 PM
9/23/2021 4:20 PM
9/23/2021 4:19 PM
9/23/2021 4:15 PM
9/23/2021 3:42 PM
9/23/2021 3:30 PM
9/23/2021 2:42 PM
9/23/2021 9:13 AM
9/23/2021 7:38 AM
9/23/2021 12:07 AM
9/22/2021 10:50 PM
9/22/2021 9:57 PM
9/22/2021 9:55 PM
9/22/2021 9:32 PM
9/22/2021 8:38 PM
9/22/2021 7:34 PM
9/22/2021 6:35 PM
9/22/2021 6:02 PM
9/22/2021 3:20 PM
9/22/2021 2:25 PM
9/22/2021 12:31 PM
9/22/2021 12:02 PM
9/22/2021 9:56 AM
9/22/2021 9:23 AM
9/22/2021 8:33 AM
9/21/2021 9:37 PM
9/21/2021 8:35 PM
9/21/2021 7:35 PM
9/21/2021 7:26 PM
9/21/2021 5:40 PM
9/21/2021 5:22 PM
9/21/2021 4:58 PM
9/21/2021 4:48 PM



333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
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Developmental

clear
Growing
Unchanging
Unsure
Recreation

Hopeful

Small town; bedroom community

Attractive
Growth
Exciting
Opportunity
Historic
Community

United

Much different than today.

WORD #2

Innovative
family place
Future

Solid

Safe

nice

Safe

Safe
Security
Growing
Growth
opportunistic
Local
Inspiring
charming
unknown
WHOLISTIC
Unique
small
community

young

10/118

SurveyMonkey

9/21/2021 4:43 PM
9/21/2021 4:36 PM
9/21/2021 4:32 PM
9/21/2021 3:48 PM
9/21/2021 2:42 PM
9/21/2021 2:23 PM
9/21/2021 2:00 PM
9/21/2021 11:08 AM
9/21/2021 8:10 AM
9/20/2021 4:22 PM
9/20/2021 3:33 PM
9/19/2021 11:27 AM
9/16/2021 5:30 PM
9/15/2021 7:54 AM
9/14/2021 9:47 PM
9/14/2021 8:03 PM
DATE

12/3/2021 11:32 AM
11/29/2021 9:23 AM
11/23/2021 2:13 PM
11/23/2021 11:25 AM
11/22/2021 8:31 AM
11/22/2021 6:54 AM
11/21/2021 10:49 PM
11/20/2021 8:36 AM
11/19/2021 5:37 PM
11/19/2021 2:04 PM
11/19/2021 10:00 AM
11/18/2021 8:35 AM
11/18/2021 8:14 AM
11/17/2021 6:42 PM
11/17/2021 12:58 PM
11/17/2021 9:29 AM
11/17/2021 7:32 AM
11/17/2021 6:07 AM
11/17/2021 6:06 AM
11/17/2021 6:01 AM
11/16/2021 9:24 PM



22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
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Inviting

friendly
Opportunity
Friendly
Opportunity
Family
Expansion
Atmospheric
Growth
community-centered
Cute
opportunities
Lively

Exciting
Opportunity

large

family oriented
Potential
Community
growth

CLEAN

town
Improvements
Family

Need more employment opportunties
not part of Bloomington
improving

Hopeful

Safe

Growth
Developing
Social

Attractive

Small town charm

development

less inviting- More people come with challenges

Suburb

Improve

SurveyMonkey

11/16/2021 9:05 PM
11/16/2021 5:00 PM
11/16/2021 4:45 PM
11/16/2021 4:07 PM
11/16/2021 3:53 PM
11/16/2021 3:28 PM
11/16/2021 3:25 PM
11/16/2021 3:17 PM
11/16/2021 3:12 PM
11/16/2021 2:52 PM
11/16/2021 2:50 PM
11/16/2021 2:34 PM
11/16/2021 2:24 PM
11/16/2021 1:43 PM
11/16/2021 1:40 PM
11/16/2021 1:39 PM
11/16/2021 1:26 PM
11/16/2021 1:20 PM
11/16/2021 1:10 PM
11/16/2021 1:01 PM
11/16/2021 12:56 PM
11/16/2021 12:47 PM
11/16/2021 12:43 PM
11/16/2021 12:38 PM
11/16/2021 12:37 PM
11/16/2021 12:36 PM
11/16/2021 12:35 PM
11/16/2021 12:29 PM
11/16/2021 12:25 PM
11/16/2021 12:21 PM
11/16/2021 12:15 PM
11/16/2021 12:15 PM
11/16/2021 12:13 PM
11/16/2021 11:55 AM
11/16/2021 11:49 AM
11/16/2021 11:49 AM
11/16/2021 11:46 AM
11/16/2021 11:46 AM



60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
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92
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94
95
96
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homes

City

Inviting
Affordability
crossroads
quality
Affordability
local
growing
Growth

Old

friendly
Growing
Uncomplicated
potential
Growth
improved
Cluttered
Thriving
community
quaint
Small
Supportive
expansion
growth
close
Fast-Paced
accessible
colorful
small
Community
high priced
Quaint

?

middle class
Potential
Beautiful

Community

12/118

SurveyMonkey

11/16/2021 11:45 AM
11/16/2021 11:42 AM
11/16/2021 11:42 AM
11/16/2021 11:42 AM
11/16/2021 11:41 AM
11/16/2021 11:40 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:37 AM
11/16/2021 11:37 AM
11/16/2021 11:36 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 7:21 AM
11/16/2021 6:51 AM
11/16/2021 6:05 AM
11/16/2021 5:14 AM
11/15/2021 10:59 PM
11/15/2021 4:49 PM
11/15/2021 3:38 PM
11/15/2021 3:23 PM
11/15/2021 3:20 PM
11/15/2021 2:28 PM
11/15/2021 2:27 PM
11/15/2021 2:25 PM
11/15/2021 2:20 PM
11/15/2021 1:42 PM
11/15/2021 12:16 PM
11/15/2021 11:36 AM
11/15/2021 11:32 AM
11/15/2021 11:28 AM
11/15/2021 11:26 AM
11/15/2021 11:20 AM



98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

Safer

Traffic

traffic

Highway

Growth
Expansion
Shitty

Family

Thriving

CLEAN
accessible
Upbeat
connected
Community
outdated
Expensive
Involved
Expensive
SHOPPING
Residential
space for growth
Ideal
Community
Community
Community
Growing
environment friendly
Friends
Amazing
Families
Economical
Free

Liberal

Growing
bedroom community
Extend

Small Community

safe

13/118

SurveyMonkey

11/15/2021 11:17 AM
11/15/2021 11:15 AM
11/15/2021 11:09 AM
11/15/2021 11:09 AM
11/15/2021 11:08 AM
11/15/2021 11:08 AM
11/15/2021 11:06 AM
11/15/2021 11:02 AM
11/15/2021 11:02 AM
11/15/2021 10:57 AM
11/15/2021 10:57 AM
11/15/2021 10:56 AM
11/15/2021 10:56 AM
11/15/2021 10:55 AM
11/15/2021 10:54 AM
11/15/2021 10:53 AM
11/15/2021 10:52 AM
11/15/2021 10:52 AM
11/15/2021 10:51 AM
11/15/2021 10:51 AM
11/15/2021 10:51 AM
11/15/2021 10:49 AM
11/15/2021 7:43 AM
11/12/2021 9:54 AM
11/12/2021 9:39 AM
11/9/2021 5:29 PM
11/9/2021 12:09 PM
11/3/2021 4:46 PM
11/2/2021 6:36 PM
11/2/2021 11:44 AM
11/1/2021 6:56 PM
11/1/2021 9:53 AM
11/1/2021 8:13 AM
10/29/2021 6:45 PM
10/29/2021 10:48 AM
10/28/2021 10:10 PM
10/28/2021 8:52 AM
10/27/2021 7:36 AM



136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

Convenience
Growth
Pizza
Community
Upcoming
suburb
vibrant
pro-active
Vibrant
Independent
Unclear
family-friendly
Potential
Expansion
Improving
Tradition
Competitive
SMALL
Developmental
Residential
Friendly
Community
Diversity
Local
Innovating
poor

Growing
community
community
idk
Independent
family-friendly
restoration
Cute

Diverse
community
Congestion

Forward

14/118

SurveyMonkey

10/26/2021 6:25 PM
10/25/2021 11:35 AM
10/25/2021 11:07 AM
10/25/2021 9:08 AM
10/25/2021 9:04 AM
10/25/2021 9:00 AM
10/25/2021 8:01 AM
10/24/2021 11:32 AM
10/22/2021 10:39 AM
10/22/2021 9:02 AM
10/22/2021 8:31 AM
10/21/2021 8:46 PM
10/21/2021 7:08 PM
10/21/2021 4:40 PM
10/21/2021 2:17 PM
10/21/2021 2:06 PM
10/21/2021 11:29 AM
10/21/2021 9:42 AM
10/21/2021 8:52 AM
10/21/2021 8:43 AM
10/21/2021 8:17 AM
10/20/2021 5:24 PM
10/20/2021 1:49 PM
10/20/2021 12:49 PM
10/20/2021 12:29 PM
10/20/2021 11:11 AM
10/20/2021 10:55 AM
10/20/2021 9:02 AM
10/20/2021 8:55 AM
10/20/2021 8:53 AM
10/20/2021 8:48 AM
10/20/2021 8:34 AM
10/20/2021 8:31 AM
10/20/2021 8:29 AM
10/20/2021 8:16 AM
10/20/2021 7:58 AM
10/20/2021 7:18 AM
10/20/2021 6:57 AM



174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211

Growing
Self-contained
Opportunities
Narrow minded
Small town atmosphere
Community

Small

Restoration of buildings
profitable
Neighborly
restored
Innovative
Support

?

underdeveloped
Family

Bright

Community
unsure

Industrial

Safe

Large

west bloomington
Family Oriented
Local

Pizza

Local

Stores

Hometown entertainment
working together
Friendly

Mainly Residential
Income

Home town feel
Hopeful

Vibrant

Growing

Small town character

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY
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SurveyMonkey

10/20/2021 1:45 AM
10/20/2021 12:30 AM
10/19/2021 10:39 PM
10/19/2021 10:19 PM
10/19/2021 10:12 PM
10/19/2021 10:07 PM
10/19/2021 9:36 PM
10/19/2021 9:35 PM
10/19/2021 9:23 PM
10/19/2021 9:08 PM
10/19/2021 8:56 PM
10/19/2021 8:53 PM
10/19/2021 8:53 PM
10/19/2021 8:42 PM
10/19/2021 8:33 PM
10/19/2021 8:22 PM
10/19/2021 8:05 PM
10/19/2021 7:33 PM
10/19/2021 7:18 PM
10/19/2021 7:06 PM
10/19/2021 7:02 PM
10/19/2021 6:54 PM
10/19/2021 6:26 PM
10/19/2021 6:25 PM
10/19/2021 6:23 PM
10/19/2021 6:21 PM
10/19/2021 5:07 PM
10/19/2021 4:28 PM
10/19/2021 4:05 PM
10/19/2021 3:57 PM
10/19/2021 3:51 PM
10/19/2021 3:47 PM
10/19/2021 3:08 PM
10/19/2021 2:55 PM
10/19/2021 2:45 PM
10/19/2021 2:24 PM
10/19/2021 2:19 PM
10/19/2021 1:53 PM



212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249

Businesses
Too crowded
Quant
Community
Open

Into

Swallowed
Trashy
Homogeneous
better

Stagnant
Hometown
Neighbors
destitute
Walkable

Loyal to residents
Hopeful
Exciting
Growing

Non progressive
Growth

Growing
Affordable
Bloomington
Mostly

Family centered
Overcrowding
Growing
Growing
Challenging
Growth
Transformation
community based
Traffic

Family friendly
Historical

Cozy

maturing

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY
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SurveyMonkey

10/19/2021 1:50 PM
10/19/2021 1:42 PM
10/19/2021 1:42 PM
10/19/2021 1:31 PM
10/19/2021 1:22 PM
10/19/2021 1:15 PM
10/19/2021 1:12 PM
10/19/2021 11:11 AM
10/19/2021 10:45 AM
10/19/2021 9:57 AM
10/19/2021 7:54 AM
10/19/2021 7:31 AM
10/19/2021 6:54 AM
10/19/2021 6:48 AM
10/19/2021 6:36 AM
10/19/2021 6:23 AM
10/15/2021 5:08 PM
10/15/2021 3:47 PM
10/15/2021 1:43 PM
10/15/2021 1:30 PM
10/15/2021 10:51 AM
10/15/2021 9:40 AM
10/15/2021 7:56 AM
10/14/2021 7:04 PM
10/14/2021 7:00 PM
10/14/2021 4:10 PM
10/14/2021 3:01 PM
10/12/2021 2:32 PM
10/8/2021 3:52 PM
10/4/2021 5:00 PM
10/4/2021 3:56 PM
10/1/2021 12:53 PM
10/1/2021 10:38 AM
10/1/2021 9:55 AM
10/1/2021 9:39 AM
9/29/2021 10:25 AM
9/29/2021 9:54 AM
9/29/2021 8:29 AM



ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY SurveyMonkey

250 lots of potential 9/28/2021 2:59 PM
251 excitement 9/28/2021 12:49 PM
252 Clean 9/27/2021 9:42 PM
253 Stable 9/27/2021 3:34 PM
254 Decaying 9/27/2021 2:51 PM
255 Not-Bloomington :) 9/27/2021 9:04 AM
256 Developing 9/27/2021 8:25 AM
257 Better 9/26/2021 10:02 PM
258 Improving 9/26/2021 9:52 PM
259 Growth 9/26/2021 5:14 PM
260 replace only what (businesses) fail(s) 9/26/2021 12:48 PM
261 Safe 9/24/2021 8:36 PM
262 larger 9/24/2021 4:56 PM
263 active 9/24/2021 3:50 PM
264 Potential 9/24/2021 12:28 PM
265 Progressive 9/24/2021 9:58 AM
266 Thriving 9/24/2021 9:54 AM
267 Quiet 9/24/2021 8:56 AM
268 Individual 9/24/2021 6:40 AM
269 Lost 9/24/2021 12:49 AM
270 Growing 9/23/2021 10:26 PM
271 Than 9/23/2021 9:40 PM
272 Our 9/23/2021 9:19 PM
273 Community 9/23/2021 8:23 PM
274 Family 9/23/2021 7:44 PM
275 Welcoming 9/23/2021 7:36 PM
276 Small 9/23/2021 7:13 PM
277 Upcoming 9/23/2021 6:55 PM
278 Stagnant 9/23/2021 6:49 PM
279 Suburban 9/23/2021 6:08 PM
280 Home 9/23/2021 5:53 PM
281 Social 9/23/2021 5:17 PM
282 Relaxed 9/23/2021 5:11 PM
283 Families 9/23/2021 5:05 PM
284 Unclear 9/23/2021 4:47 PM
285 Economical 9/23/2021 4:36 PM
286 Boring 9/23/2021 4:32 PM
287 Traffic 9/23/2021 4:27 PM

17/118



288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325

Economically challenged

Family-friendly
Food
Good schools

beautiful

Quality of Place & Life

Growth

Rural
Growing
Safe
Booming
Populated
Community
Community
hopeful
Development
Charming
Enthusiastic
Run down
Forward thinking
Family focused
Exciting
Improvement
Inspiring
Community
Sustainable
Street lights
Behind

local
Community
Change
Vibrant
progressive
Crowded

Dull

Bleak
Business

Growing

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY
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SurveyMonkey

9/23/2021 4:20 PM
9/23/2021 4:19 PM
9/23/2021 4:15 PM
9/23/2021 3:42 PM
9/23/2021 3:30 PM
9/23/2021 2:42 PM
9/23/2021 9:13 AM
9/23/2021 7:38 AM
9/23/2021 12:07 AM
9/22/2021 10:50 PM
9/22/2021 9:57 PM
9/22/2021 9:55 PM
9/22/2021 9:32 PM
9/22/2021 8:38 PM
9/22/2021 7:34 PM
9/22/2021 6:35 PM
9/22/2021 6:02 PM
9/22/2021 3:20 PM
9/22/2021 2:25 PM
9/22/2021 12:02 PM
9/22/2021 9:56 AM
9/22/2021 9:23 AM
9/22/2021 8:33 AM
9/21/2021 9:37 PM
9/21/2021 8:35 PM
9/21/2021 7:35 PM
9/21/2021 7:26 PM
9/21/2021 5:40 PM
9/21/2021 5:22 PM
9/21/2021 4:58 PM
9/21/2021 4:48 PM
9/21/2021 4:43 PM
9/21/2021 4:36 PM
9/21/2021 4:32 PM
9/21/2021 3:48 PM
9/21/2021 2:42 PM
9/21/2021 2:23 PM
9/21/2021 2:00 PM



326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
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residential growth

Fun
Community
Dangerous
Interconnected
Quaint
Families

Clean

No longer a small town but an urban suburb of Bloomington.

WORD #3
Emerging
friendly
Growth
Stable
Eclectic
less crowded
Expensive
Growing
Technology
Diverse

desireable

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

Hopefully no input from the morons that run Bloomington

Welcoming
interconnected
potential

FUN
Hometown
friendly
different
hometown
Modernization
Residential
Diversity
Small

Growth
Active

Quaint

lively

19/118

SurveyMonkey

9/21/2021 11:08 AM
9/21/2021 8:10 AM
9/20/2021 4:22 PM
9/20/2021 3:33 PM
9/19/2021 11:27 AM
9/16/2021 5:30 PM
9/15/2021 7:54 AM
9/14/2021 9:47 PM
9/14/2021 8:03 PM

DATE
12/3/2021 11:32 AM

11/29/2021 9:23 AM
11/23/2021 2:13 PM
11/23/2021 11:25 AM
11/22/2021 8:31 AM
11/22/2021 6:54 AM
11/21/2021 10:49 PM
11/20/2021 8:36 AM
11/19/2021 5:37 PM
11/19/2021 10:00 AM
11/18/2021 8:35 AM
11/18/2021 8:14 AM
11/17/2021 6:42 PM
11/17/2021 12:58 PM
11/17/2021 9:29 AM
11/17/2021 7:32 AM
11/17/2021 6:07 AM
11/17/2021 6:06 AM
11/17/2021 6:01 AM
11/16/2021 5:00 PM
11/16/2021 4:45 PM
11/16/2021 4:07 PM
11/16/2021 3:53 PM
11/16/2021 3:28 PM
11/16/2021 3:25 PM
11/16/2021 3:17 PM
11/16/2021 3:12 PM
11/16/2021 2:52 PM



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Accessible
Supportive
Thriving
Overcrowded
emerging
Opportunity
Family
advancement
SMALL TOWN FEELING
living

Upcoming

Not Bloomington
Need more activities for kids to do
evolving
Expanding
Welcoming
Support
Expanding
Entertaining
Engaging
Unique

taxation

declining education- Too many kids not enough qualified teachers and classrooms

Mall

Expand
disorganized
Growing

A unique place to visit
Community
community
accessibility
Change

family

safe community
Recognition
Rundown

Small town

Agreeable

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY
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SurveyMonkey

11/16/2021 2:50 PM

11/16/2021 2:24 PM

11/16/2021 1:43 PM

11/16/2021 1:40 PM

11/16/2021 1:26 PM

11/16/2021 1:20 PM

11/16/2021 1:10 PM

11/16/2021 1:01 PM

11/16/2021 12:56 PM
11/16/2021 12:47 PM
11/16/2021 12:43 PM
11/16/2021 12:38 PM
11/16/2021 12:37 PM
11/16/2021 12:35 PM
11/16/2021 12:29 PM
11/16/2021 12:25 PM
11/16/2021 12:21 PM
11/16/2021 12:15 PM
11/16/2021 12:15 PM
11/16/2021 12:13 PM
11/16/2021 11:55 AM
11/16/2021 11:49 AM
11/16/2021 11:49 AM
11/16/2021 11:46 AM
11/16/2021 11:46 AM
11/16/2021 11:45 AM
11/16/2021 11:42 AM
11/16/2021 11:42 AM
11/16/2021 11:42 AM
11/16/2021 11:41 AM
11/16/2021 11:40 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:37 AM
11/16/2021 11:36 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM



67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

Home
friendly
Crowded
Developing
small
industrial
Atmosphere
Inclusive
food
community
nearby
Modern
revival
smalltown
Safe area for our children
inflated
Successful
?
community
Home

Clean
Freedom
Cleaner
Pizza
schools
Pit-stop
Sustainability
Construction
Poor
Activites
traffic
SMALL
safe

Bright

safe
Destination
behind
Packed

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY
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SurveyMonkey

11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 7:21 AM
11/16/2021 6:51 AM
11/16/2021 6:05 AM
11/16/2021 5:14 AM
11/15/2021 10:59 PM
11/15/2021 4:49 PM
11/15/2021 3:38 PM
11/15/2021 3:23 PM
11/15/2021 3:20 PM
11/15/2021 2:28 PM
11/15/2021 2:27 PM
11/15/2021 2:20 PM
11/15/2021 1:42 PM
11/15/2021 12:16 PM
11/15/2021 11:36 AM
11/15/2021 11:32 AM
11/15/2021 11:28 AM
11/15/2021 11:26 AM
11/15/2021 11:20 AM
11/15/2021 11:17 AM
11/15/2021 11:15 AM
11/15/2021 11:09 AM
11/15/2021 11:09 AM
11/15/2021 11:08 AM
11/15/2021 11:08 AM
11/15/2021 11:06 AM
11/15/2021 11:02 AM
11/15/2021 11:02 AM
11/15/2021 10:57 AM
11/15/2021 10:57 AM
11/15/2021 10:56 AM
11/15/2021 10:56 AM
11/15/2021 10:55 AM
11/15/2021 10:54 AM
11/15/2021 10:53 AM



105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

Traditional

taxed
ENTERTAINMENT
Expanding
desirable place to look for a home
Robust

Safe

Faith

Westfield
business
Community
Attractive

Bright

Forgotten
Constitutional
Family

Hometown
thoroughfare to Bloomington
Become

History

quiet

Comfort
Community
Expensive
Inclusive

Calm

adaptation
community
energetic
Comfortable
Welcoming
Politically charged
potential

Nature
Connection
Changing

Right Here

Affordable

22/118

SurveyMonkey

11/15/2021 10:52 AM
11/15/2021 10:52 AM
11/15/2021 10:51 AM
11/15/2021 10:51 AM
11/15/2021 10:51 AM
11/15/2021 10:49 AM
11/15/2021 7:43 AM
11/12/2021 9:54 AM
11/9/2021 5:29 PM
11/9/2021 12:09 PM
11/3/2021 4:46 PM
11/2/2021 6:36 PM
11/2/2021 11:44 AM
11/1/2021 6:56 PM
11/1/2021 9:53 AM
11/1/2021 8:13 AM
10/29/2021 6:45 PM
10/29/2021 10:48 AM
10/28/2021 10:10 PM
10/28/2021 8:52 AM
10/27/2021 7:36 AM
10/26/2021 6:25 PM
10/25/2021 11:35 AM
10/25/2021 11:07 AM
10/25/2021 9:08 AM
10/25/2021 9:04 AM
10/25/2021 9:00 AM
10/25/2021 8:01 AM
10/24/2021 11:32 AM
10/22/2021 10:39 AM
10/22/2021 9:02 AM
10/22/2021 8:31 AM
10/21/2021 8:46 PM
10/21/2021 7:08 PM
10/21/2021 4:40 PM
10/21/2021 2:17 PM
10/21/2021 2:06 PM
10/21/2021 11:29 AM



143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

CLEAN
Expansionary
Limestone
Opportunity
Cooperation
Welcoming
Strong

Outdated
Planned

small

Sustainable

safe

innovative
Average
Welcoming
unique
Commercialization
Accepting
Possibilities
Vibrant

Suburban
Struggling
Planning

Growth

Empty

Trail completion
home

Limited apartment growth
thriving

Love

?

no restaurant variety
Growth
Successful
Caring

families

Lacking character

Quaint

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY
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SurveyMonkey

10/21/2021 9:42 AM
10/21/2021 8:52 AM
10/21/2021 8:17 AM
10/20/2021 5:24 PM
10/20/2021 1:49 PM
10/20/2021 12:49 PM
10/20/2021 12:29 PM
10/20/2021 11:11 AM
10/20/2021 10:55 AM
10/20/2021 8:53 AM
10/20/2021 8:48 AM
10/20/2021 8:34 AM
10/20/2021 8:31 AM
10/20/2021 8:29 AM
10/20/2021 8:16 AM
10/20/2021 7:58 AM
10/20/2021 7:18 AM
10/20/2021 6:57 AM
10/20/2021 1:45 AM
10/20/2021 12:30 AM
10/19/2021 10:39 PM
10/19/2021 10:19 PM
10/19/2021 10:12 PM
10/19/2021 10:07 PM
10/19/2021 9:36 PM
10/19/2021 9:35 PM
10/19/2021 9:23 PM
10/19/2021 9:08 PM
10/19/2021 8:56 PM
10/19/2021 8:53 PM
10/19/2021 8:42 PM
10/19/2021 8:33 PM
10/19/2021 8:22 PM
10/19/2021 8:05 PM
10/19/2021 7:33 PM
10/19/2021 7:18 PM
10/19/2021 7:06 PM
10/19/2021 7:02 PM



181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

Overwhelming

a former vision of itself
Integrated
Innovative
Employment

Arts

Activities for families
Growing

Growing

Higher costs of housing
Opportunities
Rising home values
Optimistic

Safe

Desirable

Friendly

Leadership

Too expensive
Convenient
Prosperous
Welcoming
Bloomington
Backwards

Ugly

Racist

Bright

Community

Godly

rundown
Accessible
Energetic

Growing

Friendly

Stalled

Friendly

Attractive

Annexed

Decided

24 /118

SurveyMonkey

10/19/2021 6:54 PM
10/19/2021 6:26 PM
10/19/2021 6:23 PM
10/19/2021 6:21 PM
10/19/2021 5:07 PM
10/19/2021 4:28 PM
10/19/2021 4:05 PM
10/19/2021 3:57 PM
10/19/2021 3:51 PM
10/19/2021 3:47 PM
10/19/2021 3:08 PM
10/19/2021 2:55 PM
10/19/2021 2:45 PM
10/19/2021 2:24 PM
10/19/2021 2:19 PM
10/19/2021 1:53 PM
10/19/2021 1:50 PM
10/19/2021 1:42 PM
10/19/2021 1:42 PM
10/19/2021 1:31 PM
10/19/2021 1:22 PM
10/19/2021 1:15 PM
10/19/2021 1:12 PM
10/19/2021 11:11 AM
10/19/2021 10:45 AM
10/19/2021 9:57 AM
10/19/2021 7:31 AM
10/19/2021 6:54 AM
10/19/2021 6:48 AM
10/19/2021 6:36 AM
10/15/2021 5:08 PM
10/15/2021 3:47 PM
10/15/2021 1:43 PM
10/15/2021 1:30 PM
10/15/2021 9:40 AM
10/15/2021 7:56 AM
10/14/2021 7:04 PM
10/14/2021 7:00 PM



219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256

Traditional
Friendly

Worrisome

annexation (both Ellettsville's and Bloomington's)

Retention

diverse

Changing ldentity
Charming
Community
changing

seeks out opinions well
opportunity
Involvement
Family

Slim

Home

Still small town feel
Humble

Bright future
Community
replace/renew only what buildings deteriorate
Clean

less like a small town
innovative

Bright

Diverse
Successful

Hime

Friendly

Downword
Communtiy
Bloomington
History

Homey

Friendly

Desirable
Welcoming

Friendly

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY
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SurveyMonkey

10/12/2021 2:32 PM
10/8/2021 3:52 PM
10/4/2021 5:00 PM
10/4/2021 3:56 PM
10/1/2021 12:53 PM
10/1/2021 10:38 AM
10/1/2021 9:55 AM
9/29/2021 10:25 AM
9/29/2021 9:54 AM
9/29/2021 8:29 AM
9/28/2021 2:59 PM
9/28/2021 12:49 PM
9/27/2021 9:42 PM
9/27/2021 3:34 PM
9/27/2021 2:51 PM
9/27/2021 9:04 AM
9/27/2021 8:25 AM
9/26/2021 10:02 PM
9/26/2021 9:52 PM
9/26/2021 5:14 PM
9/26/2021 12:48 PM
9/24/2021 8:36 PM
9/24/2021 4:56 PM
9/24/2021 3:50 PM
9/24/2021 12:28 PM
9/24/2021 9:58 AM
9/24/2021 9:54 AM
9/24/2021 8:56 AM
9/24/2021 6:40 AM
9/24/2021 12:49 AM
9/23/2021 10:26 PM
9/23/2021 9:40 PM
9/23/2021 9:19 PM
9/23/2021 8:23 PM
9/23/2021 7:44 PM
9/23/2021 7:36 PM
9/23/2021 7:13 PM
9/23/2021 6:55 PM



257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294

Potential/possibilities
Traffic

Friends

Prosper

Growing

Peace

Safe

Lifeless

Possibility

Historic

Growing

Exciting

Has several neat restaurants (not pizza)
family oriented
Entrepreneurial-based Thinking
Community
Friendly

Friendly

Fun

More class divided
Bloomington
Bright

Small town
healthy

Housing

Engaged

Growing

Gas station
Inclusive

Exciting

Traffic

Community
Potential

Safe

Accessible
Farmers Market
Transitional

business

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY
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SurveyMonkey

9/23/2021 6:49 PM
9/23/2021 6:08 PM
9/23/2021 5:53 PM
9/23/2021 5:17 PM
9/23/2021 5:11 PM
9/23/2021 5:05 PM
9/23/2021 4:36 PM
9/23/2021 4:32 PM
9/23/2021 4:27 PM
9/23/2021 4:20 PM
9/23/2021 4:19 PM
9/23/2021 4:15 PM
9/23/2021 3:42 PM
9/23/2021 3:30 PM
9/23/2021 2:42 PM
9/23/2021 9:13 AM
9/23/2021 7:38 AM
9/23/2021 12:07 AM
9/22/2021 10:50 PM
9/22/2021 9:57 PM
9/22/2021 9:55 PM
9/22/2021 9:32 PM
9/22/2021 8:38 PM
9/22/2021 7:34 PM
9/22/2021 6:35 PM
9/22/2021 6:02 PM
9/22/2021 3:20 PM
9/22/2021 2:25 PM
9/22/2021 12:02 PM
9/22/2021 9:56 AM
9/22/2021 9:23 AM
9/22/2021 8:33 AM
9/21/2021 9:37 PM
9/21/2021 8:35 PM
9/21/2021 7:35 PM
9/21/2021 7:26 PM
9/21/2021 5:40 PM
9/21/2021 5:22 PM



295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312

Unique Identity
Updated

Cultured
collaborative
Congested
Conservative
Nervous

Events

unmonitored growth
commercially constrained
Friendly

Greenspace
Worrisome
Community-Focused
Welcoming
Engagement

Helpful

Strangled by traffic drowning in flash flood water.

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY
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SurveyMonkey

9/21/2021 4:58 PM
9/21/2021 4:48 PM
9/21/2021 4:43 PM
9/21/2021 4:36 PM
9/21/2021 4:32 PM
9/21/2021 3:48 PM
9/21/2021 2:42 PM
9/21/2021 2:23 PM
9/21/2021 2:00 PM
9/21/2021 11:08 AM
9/21/2021 8:10 AM
9/20/2021 4:22 PM
9/20/2021 3:33 PM
9/19/2021 11:27 AM
9/16/2021 5:30 PM
9/15/2021 7:54 AM
9/14/2021 9:47 PM
9/14/2021 8:03 PM



ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

ANSWER CHOICES

Be

Have

Continue to

# BE

1 Vital

2 thriving

3 much larger

4 nice

5 A vibrant small town

6 still small

7 Consumed by bloomington

8 Safe

9 Larger yet more cohesive

10 just like Avon and Plainfield Indiana
11 exactly where it is now

12 ruined if bloomington is involved

13 Unique

14 the same

15 a charming town

16 larger

17 AFFORDABLE FOR THE KIDS WHO'VE GROWN UP THERE
18 apart from Bloomington

19 the place to move to

20 considered not a part of Bloomington
21 affordable

22 Revitalized

23 bigger

24 more populated

25 A place to live that is not Bloomington
26 Thriving small city

27

SurveyMonkey

Q2 In the future, Ellettsville will

Answered: 339  Skipped: 66

RESPONSES

97.64% 331
96.17% 326
96.46% 327

DATE
12/3/2021 11:32 AM

11/29/2021 9:23 AM
11/23/2021 2:13 PM
11/23/2021 11:25 AM
11/22/2021 8:31 AM
11/22/2021 6:54 AM
11/21/2021 10:49 PM
11/20/2021 8:36 AM
11/19/2021 5:37 PM
11/19/2021 10:00 AM
11/18/2021 8:35 AM
11/18/2021 8:14 AM
11/17/2021 6:42 PM
11/17/2021 4:48 PM
11/17/2021 12:58 PM
11/17/2021 12:46 PM
11/17/2021 7:32 AM
11/17/2021 6:07 AM
11/17/2021 6:06 AM
11/17/2021 6:01 AM
11/16/2021 9:24 PM
11/16/2021 9:05 PM
11/16/2021 5:00 PM
11/16/2021 4:45 PM
11/16/2021 4:07 PM
11/16/2021 3:53 PM

ugly urban sprawl if the population growth isn't consciously planned for with urban design and 11/16/2021 3:34 PM

experience in mind.

28 /118



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

Family friendly
a more updated town

Larger

Bustling. | hope Small family owned business' continues to thrive.

lively

affordable

bigger

supportive of their residents

evolving

revitalized with new businesses.

too expensive to buy/build homes

full of growth

Urbanized

larger

larger

GROWING WITH FAMILIES

a place we want to stay to raise a family
growing

Close community

close knit family

great place to live

more attractive

bigger

clean

A Wonderful Place to Live

a greater extension of Bloomington with a different atmosphere
A destination

a place to bring families to have fun downtown
a popular place to live

a pleasant small community

a city instead of a town

part of Bloomington

fun, cute, and quant

home to many who work in Bloomington and beyond.
big and sadly not have that "small town" feel any longer.
unique

family-oriented

vibrant

29/118

SurveyMonkey

11/16/2021 3:28 PM
11/16/2021 3:25 PM
11/16/2021 3:17 PM
11/16/2021 3:12 PM
11/16/2021 2:52 PM
11/16/2021 2:50 PM
11/16/2021 2:34 PM
11/16/2021 2:24 PM
11/16/2021 1:43 PM
11/16/2021 1:40 PM
11/16/2021 1:39 PM
11/16/2021 1:26 PM
11/16/2021 1:20 PM
11/16/2021 1:10 PM
11/16/2021 1:01 PM
11/16/2021 12:56 PM
11/16/2021 12:47 PM
11/16/2021 12:43 PM
11/16/2021 12:38 PM
11/16/2021 12:37 PM
11/16/2021 12:36 PM
11/16/2021 12:35 PM
11/16/2021 12:29 PM
11/16/2021 12:25 PM
11/16/2021 12:21 PM
11/16/2021 12:15 PM
11/16/2021 12:15 PM
11/16/2021 12:13 PM
11/16/2021 11:55 AM
11/16/2021 11:49 AM
11/16/2021 11:49 AM
11/16/2021 11:46 AM
11/16/2021 11:46 AM
11/16/2021 11:45 AM
11/16/2021 11:42 AM
11/16/2021 11:42 AM
11/16/2021 11:42 AM
11/16/2021 11:41 AM



66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

community focused

adaptable

a place for families to live and grow
thriving

Inviting

over populated

busier

more attractive (in spots)

revitalized

an even better place to live and work
even better

more like Bloomington

The place to live

friendly

expanding

over populated

dissolved into Bloomington if we don't stop it
Focused on public education

bigger

that dream small town

Modernized city and

inviting

college town

too expensive

Growing

a smaller version of Bloomington.
Economically successful
development?

an extension on Bloomington

A place to stop instead of drive through
great

Independent (from Bloomington) town.
a better place to

Congested

the same

Full of people who do everything in Bloomington, but want cheaper housing

a small community

transforming from rural to more suburban living

SurveyMonkey

11/16/2021 11:40 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:37 AM
11/16/2021 11:36 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 7:21 AM
11/16/2021 6:51 AM
11/16/2021 6:05 AM
11/16/2021 5:23 AM
11/16/2021 5:14 AM
11/15/2021 10:59 PM
11/15/2021 4:49 PM
11/15/2021 3:23 PM
11/15/2021 3:20 PM
11/15/2021 2:28 PM
11/15/2021 2:27 PM
11/15/2021 2:25 PM
11/15/2021 2:20 PM
11/15/2021 1:42 PM
11/15/2021 12:16 PM
11/15/2021 11:36 AM
11/15/2021 11:32 AM
11/15/2021 11:28 AM
11/15/2021 11:26 AM
11/15/2021 11:20 AM
11/15/2021 11:17 AM
11/15/2021 11:15 AM
11/15/2021 11:09 AM
11/15/2021 11:09 AM
11/15/2021 11:08 AM
11/15/2021 11:08 AM



104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Bleak

Bigger

supported by business

FUN

a hub for businesses and commerce
Fun

a destination for families

Larger

left behind other towns

a dump

a small town home away from home
A one road town

LARGER

Larger

easier to drive downtown through

a great place to live

a safe and friendly community.

Self sufficient

a growing community with a small town feel
Modern

clean

Strong

The best city in Monroe county
Home to multiple tech companies
Growing

Safe

a beacon of growth and innovation
Small Town

part of Bloomington

More up to date

Growing

a suburban community close to Bloomington
Bigger

a place for families

Too expensive

a leader in the area

a Bloomington suburb

a "suburb" of Bloomington

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY
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SurveyMonkey

11/15/2021 11:06 AM
11/15/2021 11:02 AM
11/15/2021 11:02 AM
11/15/2021 10:57 AM
11/15/2021 10:57 AM
11/15/2021 10:56 AM
11/15/2021 10:56 AM
11/15/2021 10:55 AM
11/15/2021 10:54 AM
11/15/2021 10:53 AM
11/15/2021 10:52 AM
11/15/2021 10:52 AM
11/15/2021 10:51 AM
11/15/2021 10:51 AM
11/15/2021 10:51 AM
11/15/2021 10:49 AM
11/15/2021 7:43 AM
11/12/2021 9:54 AM
11/12/2021 9:39 AM
11/9/2021 5:29 PM
11/9/2021 12:09 PM
11/3/2021 4:46 PM
11/2/2021 6:36 PM
11/2/2021 11:44 AM
11/1/2021 6:56 PM
11/1/2021 9:53 AM
11/1/2021 8:13 AM
10/29/2021 6:45 PM
10/29/2021 10:48 AM
10/28/2021 10:10 PM
10/28/2021 8:52 AM
10/27/2021 7:36 AM
10/26/2021 6:25 PM
10/25/2021 11:35 AM
10/25/2021 11:07 AM
10/25/2021 9:08 AM
10/25/2021 9:04 AM
10/25/2021 9:00 AM



ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY SurveyMonkey

142 thriving 10/25/2021 8:01 AM

143 forward thinking, community-minded, concerned about all demographic segments, resourceful 10/24/2021 11:32 AM
in leveraging outside funds to better our community.

144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

annexed into Bloomington

a place to have fun with more things to do
A safer, saner alternative to Bloomington

A liberal mini bloomington

the place where families want to grow old
Diverse

Walkable

Relevant

home

A great place to live and work

Bigger than it is today

LARGER

swallowed by Bloomington

a residential community

a more affordable alternative to Bloomington
Bigger

Vibrant

The best part of Monroe County to live and work.
A supportive, open minded community
Vibrant

Stuck in history

a hub for recreation and quality of life and place.
bigger

depressing

thriving

more energized and attractive.

a destination with stores/restaurants

Quaint

a destination for diverse peoples- urban and rural
a thriving, small community

Bigger

More diverse

Growing

A good place for young families that is quaint and charming

The same

The place to want to live on Monroe County

10/22/2021 12:29 PM
10/22/2021 10:39 AM
10/22/2021 9:02 AM
10/22/2021 8:31 AM
10/21/2021 8:46 PM
10/21/2021 7:08 PM
10/21/2021 4:40 PM
10/21/2021 2:06 PM
10/21/2021 1:24 PM
10/21/2021 11:29 AM
10/21/2021 11:21 AM
10/21/2021 9:42 AM
10/21/2021 9:16 AM
10/21/2021 8:52 AM
10/21/2021 8:43 AM
10/21/2021 8:17 AM
10/20/2021 5:24 PM
10/20/2021 1:49 PM
10/20/2021 12:49 PM
10/20/2021 12:29 PM
10/20/2021 11:11 AM
10/20/2021 10:55 AM
10/20/2021 9:02 AM
10/20/2021 8:53 AM
10/20/2021 8:48 AM
10/20/2021 8:34 AM
10/20/2021 8:31 AM
10/20/2021 8:29 AM
10/20/2021 8:16 AM
10/20/2021 7:58 AM
10/20/2021 7:18 AM
10/20/2021 6:57 AM
10/20/2021 1:45 AM
10/20/2021 12:30 AM
10/19/2021 10:19 PM
10/19/2021 10:12 PM



180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

An ideal community to live
Growing

Welcoming

more populated with businesses
Small town

attractive to small businesses
More progressive

Safe

Beautiful

have slite improvements

A family community

Over crowded

Stronger

needed to plan growth better

A runoff of Bloomington and will
More active, yet quaint

much bigger

a part of bloomington

Growing

an attractive place to move that is budget friendly
"Little Nashville"

Greater importance to the county

Stronger

an area of development as Bloomington has no room for growth.

financially challenged.

able to help with the housing issued in Monroe County
Larger

a growing community

a small town

much larger

a desirable place to live and raise a family

a great place to live

overpopulated

large

Beautiful

prosperous

a place for business and residents to live, work and play

A subsection of bloomington

33/118

SurveyMonkey

10/19/2021 10:07 PM
10/19/2021 9:36 PM
10/19/2021 9:35 PM
10/19/2021 9:23 PM
10/19/2021 9:08 PM
10/19/2021 8:56 PM
10/19/2021 8:53 PM
10/19/2021 8:53 PM
10/19/2021 8:42 PM
10/19/2021 8:33 PM
10/19/2021 8:22 PM
10/19/2021 8:05 PM
10/19/2021 7:33 PM
10/19/2021 7:18 PM
10/19/2021 7:06 PM
10/19/2021 7:02 PM
10/19/2021 6:54 PM
10/19/2021 6:26 PM
10/19/2021 6:21 PM
10/19/2021 5:07 PM
10/19/2021 4:28 PM
10/19/2021 4:05 PM
10/19/2021 3:57 PM
10/19/2021 3:51 PM
10/19/2021 3:47 PM
10/19/2021 3:08 PM
10/19/2021 2:55 PM
10/19/2021 2:45 PM
10/19/2021 2:36 PM
10/19/2021 2:24 PM
10/19/2021 2:19 PM
10/19/2021 1:53 PM
10/19/2021 1:50 PM
10/19/2021 1:42 PM
10/19/2021 1:42 PM
10/19/2021 1:31 PM
10/19/2021 1:22 PM
10/19/2021 1:15 PM



218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255

swallowed by Bloomington development
Bigger

Unchanged

bigger

A community with good schools

Safe

A small community with options
Conservative

dirty

Sustainable

Safe

Lively

more appealing aesthetically

a good place to live

Progressive

Growing

An attractive alternative to living in Bloomington
Bigger

Vacant in the downtown area due to flooding
Too big

Continuing to grow.

larger

Nice

larger

A great place to live and raise a family
expanding services

A more desirable place to live

To be determined

relevant to all ages.

Trendy and updated

different from what it has been

much larger than it is now

larger

More established

Annexed

a great place to live & raise a family
Home

Improving our image

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY
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SurveyMonkey

10/19/2021 1:12 PM
10/19/2021 11:11 AM
10/19/2021 10:45 AM
10/19/2021 9:57 AM
10/19/2021 7:54 AM
10/19/2021 7:33 AM
10/19/2021 7:31 AM
10/19/2021 6:54 AM
10/19/2021 6:48 AM
10/19/2021 6:36 AM
10/19/2021 6:23 AM
10/15/2021 5:08 PM
10/15/2021 3:47 PM
10/15/2021 1:43 PM
10/15/2021 1:30 PM
10/15/2021 9:40 AM
10/15/2021 7:56 AM
10/14/2021 7:04 PM
10/14/2021 7:00 PM
10/14/2021 3:01 PM
10/12/2021 2:32 PM
10/8/2021 3:52 PM
10/4/2021 5:00 PM
10/4/2021 3:56 PM
10/1/2021 12:53 PM
10/1/2021 10:38 AM
10/1/2021 9:55 AM
10/1/2021 9:39 AM
9/29/2021 10:25 AM
9/29/2021 9:54 AM
9/29/2021 8:29 AM
9/28/2021 2:59 PM
9/28/2021 12:49 PM
9/27/2021 3:34 PM
9/27/2021 2:51 PM
9/27/2021 9:04 AM
9/26/2021 10:02 PM
9/26/2021 9:52 PM



256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

Home
a small town
Low key

less friendly

a town that honors the beauty of its surroundings and the richness of its traditions

Workforce community

my home.

Not a bedroom community of Bloomington
Bigger

Small

More inclusive

High cost

Safe and secure

A better place when we take care of the past..
Small Town

Growing

Large city like

More family friendly

Close

More than outskirts to Bloomington
Bigger

Up and coming

Larger

Inclusive

Welcoming

Organized

Annexed into Part of Bloomington
Controlled development

Dead

Bigger

Challenged

Just an extension of Bloomington.

Accepting

Small town feel. More community gatherings music, food trucks. Etc.

The desired setting of Monroe County
More developed
Family oriented

Larger

35/118

SurveyMonkey

9/26/2021 5:14 PM
9/26/2021 12:48 PM
9/24/2021 8:36 PM
9/24/2021 4:56 PM
9/24/2021 3:50 PM
9/24/2021 12:28 PM
9/24/2021 10:04 AM
9/24/2021 9:58 AM
9/24/2021 9:54 AM
9/24/2021 8:56 AM
9/24/2021 6:40 AM
9/24/2021 12:49 AM
9/23/2021 10:26 PM
9/23/2021 9:19 PM
9/23/2021 8:23 PM
9/23/2021 8:12 PM
9/23/2021 7:44 PM
9/23/2021 7:36 PM
9/23/2021 7:13 PM
9/23/2021 6:55 PM
9/23/2021 6:49 PM
9/23/2021 6:08 PM
9/23/2021 5:53 PM
9/23/2021 5:17 PM
9/23/2021 5:11 PM
9/23/2021 5:05 PM
9/23/2021 4:47 PM
9/23/2021 4:36 PM
9/23/2021 4:32 PM
9/23/2021 4:27 PM
9/23/2021 4:20 PM
9/23/2021 4:19 PM
9/23/2021 4:15 PM
9/23/2021 3:42 PM
9/23/2021 2:42 PM
9/23/2021 9:13 AM
9/23/2021 7:38 AM
9/23/2021 12:07 AM



294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

Safe

A bigger community

Over populated liberals like Bloomington
A growing, attractive community
growing.

a fun community

Growing.

A safe place to live and work

vibrant

A blink on the road as you drive to and from Bloomington
Getting lower tax rates

a place for ALL people to come and enjoy
A big city

Bigger

Growing

Active

On the map

Attractive

more self sufficient and

The same

resisting Bloomington annexation

A desirable community to live in
Energetic

energetic

Busy

Boring

Crowded

a fun little town.

no longer a "small town"

become an extension of Bloomington unless we stake out a unique identity
a great place to have a business

driving

a nice residential community

Active

Lively

Walkable

Free from Bloomington

challenged to keep its beloved idenity and character.

36/118

SurveyMonkey

9/22/2021 10:50 PM
9/22/2021 9:57 PM
9/22/2021 9:55 PM
9/22/2021 9:32 PM
9/22/2021 8:38 PM
9/22/2021 7:34 PM
9/22/2021 6:35 PM
9/22/2021 6:02 PM
9/22/2021 3:20 PM
9/22/2021 2:25 PM
9/22/2021 12:31 PM
9/22/2021 12:02 PM
9/22/2021 9:56 AM
9/22/2021 9:23 AM
9/22/2021 8:33 AM
9/21/2021 9:37 PM
9/21/2021 8:35 PM
9/21/2021 7:35 PM
9/21/2021 7:26 PM
9/21/2021 5:40 PM
9/21/2021 5:22 PM
9/21/2021 4:48 PM
9/21/2021 4:43 PM
9/21/2021 4:36 PM
9/21/2021 4:32 PM
9/21/2021 3:48 PM
9/21/2021 2:42 PM
9/21/2021 2:23 PM
9/21/2021 2:00 PM
9/21/2021 11:08 AM
9/21/2021 8:10 AM
9/20/2021 4:22 PM
9/20/2021 3:33 PM
9/19/2021 11:27 AM
9/16/2021 5:30 PM
9/15/2021 7:54 AM
9/14/2021 9:47 PM
9/14/2021 8:03 PM
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
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22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

HAVE

Connectivity

varied opportunities

much more

community envolvment

Thriving shops, restaurants and have community events
1 more stop light

More company’s to work in

A booming economy

A greater expanse of amenities

a diverse population, more USEFUL businesses (we DO NOT need more pizza shops), mid to

high-end housing

traffic problems that the town council could have helped but do not show up to vote

local run business

Opportunity

more people move from Bloomington

a cohesion to it

more traffic

AFFORDABLE HOUSING

small town values

more family oriented

businesses not struggling to keep employees
restaurants

More shops

have more sit down dining options
more restaurants, trails, and attractions
Single family homes

An active downtown area

to employ attention to corridor planning that is more than a 4-lane highway through town.

community engagement
more options for dining

more to offer

the wonderful feeling of community. However the cost of housing there is astronomical now. It
makes me sad knowing the wonderful growth of the town is also hurting the people who have

enjoyed the Rural small town feel of Ellettsville.
local businesses

more local restaurants (not chains)

more opportunities

more local places to eat

more restaurants and shops
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SurveyMonkey

DATE

12/3/2021 11:32 AM
11/29/2021 9:23 AM
11/23/2021 2:13 PM
11/23/2021 11:25 AM
11/22/2021 8:31 AM
11/22/2021 6:54 AM
11/21/2021 10:49 PM
11/20/2021 8:36 AM
11/19/2021 5:37 PM
11/19/2021 10:00 AM

11/18/2021 8:35 AM
11/18/2021 8:14 AM
11/17/2021 6:42 PM
11/17/2021 4:48 PM
11/17/2021 12:58 PM
11/17/2021 12:46 PM
11/17/2021 7:32 AM
11/17/2021 6:07 AM
11/17/2021 6:06 AM
11/17/2021 6:01 AM
11/16/2021 9:24 PM
11/16/2021 9:05 PM
11/16/2021 5:00 PM
11/16/2021 4:45 PM
11/16/2021 4:07 PM
11/16/2021 3:53 PM
11/16/2021 3:34 PM
11/16/2021 3:28 PM
11/16/2021 3:25 PM
11/16/2021 3:17 PM
11/16/2021 3:12 PM

11/16/2021 2:52 PM
11/16/2021 2:50 PM
11/16/2021 2:34 PM
11/16/2021 2:24 PM
11/16/2021 1:43 PM
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ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

more work opportunities.

a more diverse population

Appeal

more family options

more businesses

MORE PARKS AND TRAILS

afforable apartments, duplexes and single family homes
Family activities

opportunities for families to gro

more things to do, places to shop

more restaurants and things to do

less condemned, eyesore, unmaintained homes/lots
Opportunities to grow as a community

adopt change

Activities/Businesses

parks, attractions, walking trails

modern and fun venues, like restaurants and store fronts
a quality school system

challenges with too many people and not enough resources to sustain
affordable housing compared to Bloomington

better restaurant options!!!

many more diverse people and much more traffic

a very "industrial" feel... just like Bloomington does.
places to go within walking distance of each other
small business opportunity

affordable cost of living, small town arts, local business
opportunities for organized growth

culture

affordable housing and community events

more affordable housing

Stronger community

more housing options

more community spirit

new local businesses

opportunities for people and businesses

more businesses

not enough stop lights

More housing opportunities
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11/16/2021 1:40 PM

11/16/2021 1:26 PM

11/16/2021 1:20 PM

11/16/2021 1:10 PM

11/16/2021 1:01 PM

11/16/2021 12:56 PM
11/16/2021 12:47 PM
11/16/2021 12:38 PM
11/16/2021 12:37 PM
11/16/2021 12:35 PM
11/16/2021 12:29 PM
11/16/2021 12:25 PM
11/16/2021 12:21 PM
11/16/2021 12:15 PM
11/16/2021 12:15 PM
11/16/2021 12:13 PM
11/16/2021 11:55 AM
11/16/2021 11:49 AM
11/16/2021 11:49 AM
11/16/2021 11:46 AM
11/16/2021 11:46 AM
11/16/2021 11:45 AM
11/16/2021 11:42 AM
11/16/2021 11:42 AM
11/16/2021 11:42 AM
11/16/2021 11:41 AM
11/16/2021 11:40 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:36 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 7:21 AM
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ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

small town appeal

more businesses

too many new expensive housing additions
to fight to

Less focus on automotive traffic

more shopping opportunities

steak house

more small businesses

a lot of emnities geared towards the youth and will
things to do

more college apartments

too many students

More restaurants

a housing issue.

diverse employment opportunities

Better road planning - 46 is going to turn have a lot of accidents on the east side of Ellettsville

raise taxes for develpment

Chick-fil-A

More Restruants , Shopping retail stores, Grocery stores
People coming from other places to visit

affordable housing

A small town, with great accessablity to surronding areas.
family gatherings so we can

More traffic

more appartments

No good grocery options without driving to Bloomington
additional resources

more warehouses/light industry once 1-69 is complete to Indy
Lots of white trash

Lots of more business

more residential affordable rent.

MORE PEOPLE

safer traffic flow

different events

family atmosphere

more shopping options

no good shopping

no moral compass
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11/16/2021 6:51 AM
11/16/2021 6:05 AM
11/16/2021 5:23 AM
11/16/2021 5:14 AM
11/15/2021 10:59 PM
11/15/2021 4:49 PM
11/15/2021 3:38 PM
11/15/2021 3:23 PM
11/15/2021 3:20 PM
11/15/2021 2:28 PM
11/15/2021 2:27 PM
11/15/2021 2:25 PM
11/15/2021 2:20 PM
11/15/2021 1:42 PM
11/15/2021 12:16 PM
11/15/2021 11:40 AM
11/15/2021 11:36 AM
11/15/2021 11:32 AM
11/15/2021 11:29 AM
11/15/2021 11:28 AM
11/15/2021 11:26 AM
11/15/2021 11:20 AM
11/15/2021 11:17 AM
11/15/2021 11:15 AM
11/15/2021 11:09 AM
11/15/2021 11:09 AM
11/15/2021 11:08 AM
11/15/2021 11:08 AM
11/15/2021 11:06 AM
11/15/2021 11:02 AM
11/15/2021 11:02 AM
11/15/2021 10:57 AM
11/15/2021 10:57 AM
11/15/2021 10:56 AM
11/15/2021 10:56 AM
11/15/2021 10:55 AM
11/15/2021 10:54 AM
11/15/2021 10:53 AM
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a good place for the community to grow

high property taxes
ACTIVITIES

More places to shop and eat

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

more health lifestlye resources such as restaurants and gyms

sufficient affordable housing for younger families

sidewalks on every street

options for the community

more businesses and opportunities for it's residents

New businesses

economic opportunities

Restaurants business

Walking teails

A strong employment base

More Housing

Freedoms upheld

a diverse and exciting downtown
Many Trails

better retail, restaurants, green space
A big name grocery store

Lots of Family Owned Businesses
more restaurant choices

more commodities

recreation and business development
Too many college kids

more food options

shopping district

an increase in population

a large community of local restaurants and small businesses

positive solutions for housing, infrastructure, workforce opportunities, and quality of life

a more robust job marketplace

More opportunities for work, homes, recreation, and shopping

An increase in population
a vibrant corridor and downtown

Conservatives

Safe and well kept surroundings/neighborhoods

Opportunity for Real Talk - no apps

More restaurants
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11/15/2021 10:52 AM
11/15/2021 10:52 AM
11/15/2021 10:51 AM
11/15/2021 10:51 AM
11/15/2021 10:51 AM
11/15/2021 10:49 AM
11/15/2021 7:43 AM
11/12/2021 9:54 AM
11/12/2021 9:39 AM
11/9/2021 5:29 PM
11/9/2021 12:09 PM
11/3/2021 4:46 PM
11/2/2021 6:36 PM
11/2/2021 11:44 AM
11/1/2021 6:56 PM
11/1/2021 9:53 AM
11/1/2021 8:13 AM
10/29/2021 6:45 PM
10/29/2021 10:48 AM
10/28/2021 10:10 PM
10/28/2021 8:52 AM
10/27/2021 7:36 AM
10/26/2021 6:25 PM
10/25/2021 11:35 AM
10/25/2021 11:07 AM
10/25/2021 9:08 AM
10/25/2021 9:04 AM
10/25/2021 9:00 AM
10/25/2021 8:01 AM
10/24/2021 11:32 AM
10/22/2021 10:39 AM
10/22/2021 9:02 AM
10/22/2021 8:31 AM
10/21/2021 8:46 PM
10/21/2021 7:08 PM
10/21/2021 4:40 PM
10/21/2021 2:06 PM
10/21/2021 1:24 PM
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ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

Affordable housing and competitive jobs

Good schools

MORE APARTMENTS

additional recreational and cultural activities

better schools than now

Something special that attracts people to town

More centralizing social environments

A vibrant downtown that families visit weekly.
resources to provide superior quality of life for residents
Growth

Not changed or updated

multiple trails, destination restaurants, affordable workforce housing with good paying jobs and

careers.
more struggles

a dunkin hopefully

maintained our small-town feel while growing
more restaurants and small businesses.

to add on space for students

More restaurants

community spaces other than the schools

a specific downtown area with local businesses
Commuter housing

A Meijer

Businesses

More shopping options, activities, festivals

To add a bigger supermarket

Little growth

Excellent schools and a nice park

Resources necessary to support quality of place
More local businesses

Restaurants

more residents

2-3 new restaurants

thriving commerce

More business and housing

Small businesses

A cleaner looking downtown area

more employment opportunities

More housing and entrepreneurship opportunities
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10/21/2021 11:29 AM
10/21/2021 11:21 AM
10/21/2021 9:42 AM
10/21/2021 8:52 AM
10/21/2021 8:43 AM
10/21/2021 8:17 AM
10/20/2021 5:24 PM
10/20/2021 1:49 PM
10/20/2021 12:49 PM
10/20/2021 12:29 PM
10/20/2021 11:11 AM
10/20/2021 10:55 AM

10/20/2021 9:02 AM
10/20/2021 8:53 AM
10/20/2021 8:48 AM
10/20/2021 8:34 AM
10/20/2021 8:31 AM
10/20/2021 8:29 AM
10/20/2021 8:16 AM
10/20/2021 7:58 AM
10/20/2021 7:18 AM
10/20/2021 6:57 AM
10/20/2021 1:45 AM
10/20/2021 12:30 AM
10/19/2021 10:39 PM
10/19/2021 10:19 PM
10/19/2021 10:12 PM
10/19/2021 10:07 PM
10/19/2021 9:36 PM
10/19/2021 9:35 PM
10/19/2021 9:23 PM
10/19/2021 9:08 PM
10/19/2021 8:56 PM
10/19/2021 8:53 PM
10/19/2021 8:53 PM
10/19/2021 8:42 PM
10/19/2021 8:33 PM
10/19/2021 8:22 PM
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ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

Too many people

Community

family friendly activities

To battle the problems that accompany liberal cities unless we
More variety of restaurants

many more students

way too many storage units

A larger population

more restaurant options besides pizza places
More grocery stores

A small town community feel that attracts families
unity

to make sure St Rd 46 is safe with the suicide lane and traffic.
to increase staffing in the Police Department.
more residents

More Population

more retail

a control on flooding

increased immenities

a good quality of life

to plan for appropriate growth

traffic issues

no more hometown feel

Grocery

sense of community

made a strong case for growth in Monroe County
Hopefully a KFC

more churches, unfortunately.

Improve it's look

better restaurants

To embrace change and growth

YMCA

More Residents

Morals

pan handlers

Accessibility

More shopping, restaurants

More things to offer
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10/19/2021 8:05 PM
10/19/2021 7:33 PM
10/19/2021 7:18 PM
10/19/2021 7:06 PM
10/19/2021 7:02 PM
10/19/2021 6:54 PM
10/19/2021 6:26 PM
10/19/2021 6:21 PM
10/19/2021 5:07 PM
10/19/2021 4:28 PM
10/19/2021 4:05 PM
10/19/2021 3:57 PM
10/19/2021 3:51 PM
10/19/2021 3:47 PM
10/19/2021 3:08 PM
10/19/2021 2:55 PM
10/19/2021 2:45 PM
10/19/2021 2:36 PM
10/19/2021 2:24 PM
10/19/2021 2:19 PM
10/19/2021 1:53 PM
10/19/2021 1:50 PM
10/19/2021 1:42 PM
10/19/2021 1:42 PM
10/19/2021 1:31 PM
10/19/2021 1:22 PM
10/19/2021 1:15 PM
10/19/2021 1:12 PM
10/19/2021 11:11 AM
10/19/2021 9:57 AM
10/19/2021 7:54 AM
10/19/2021 7:33 AM
10/19/2021 7:31 AM
10/19/2021 6:54 AM
10/19/2021 6:48 AM
10/19/2021 6:36 AM
10/19/2021 6:23 AM
10/15/2021 5:08 PM
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ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

shopping, restaurants and more useable parks.
community feel

New businesses lining each side of 46

More amenities

A downtown that’s not subject to flooding

Far better planning for building to avert the aforementioned
Too many houses

Many more housing needs.

more people

Not progressed with the police or Fire

more employment opportunities

More quality dining and entertainment options
All amenities

Challenges to adjust to changing population's needs
Population growth

a means to keep the historical value.

Cool shops and restaurants

many new faces

many more options for food/services as it grows
access to commercial and residential assets
Affordable homes

Memories and Regrets

opportunity for employment

Opportunities

More ways for people to notice us

Opportunities

a central park, which is already there

A beautiful landscape

more people

a lively downtown that supports community and school missions

Opportunity

too many neighborhoods that overcrowd the schools.
More activities

More

More people

More restaurant options

Trouble

A growing downtown
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10/15/2021 3:47 PM
10/15/2021 1:43 PM
10/15/2021 1:30 PM
10/15/2021 9:40 AM
10/15/2021 7:56 AM
10/14/2021 7:00 PM
10/14/2021 3:01 PM
10/12/2021 2:32 PM
10/8/2021 3:52 PM
10/4/2021 5:00 PM
10/4/2021 3:56 PM
10/1/2021 12:53 PM
10/1/2021 10:38 AM
10/1/2021 9:55 AM
10/1/2021 9:39 AM
9/29/2021 10:25 AM
9/29/2021 9:54 AM
9/29/2021 8:29 AM
9/28/2021 2:59 PM
9/28/2021 12:49 PM
9/27/2021 3:34 PM
9/27/2021 2:51 PM
9/27/2021 9:04 AM
9/26/2021 10:02 PM
9/26/2021 9:52 PM
9/26/2021 5:14 PM
9/26/2021 12:48 PM
9/24/2021 8:36 PM
9/24/2021 4:56 PM
9/24/2021 3:50 PM
9/24/2021 12:28 PM
9/24/2021 10:04 AM
9/24/2021 9:58 AM
9/24/2021 9:54 AM
9/24/2021 8:56 AM
9/24/2021 6:40 AM
9/24/2021 12:49 AM
9/23/2021 10:26 PM
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ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

More than 1 restaurant

Beautified historical properties.

No highrise apartments

A more active down town area
Strip malls

Plenty of local resources available
A newspaper

Outdoors and family friendly activities
More cramped housing divisions
Diversity

More businesses

Opportunities

More food options

More special businesses

More pizza places

More retail and dining

No future

Serious traffic issues

Challenges

More professional families living here.
Things to do

Good parks in town and better equipment. Shady areas

Access to a variety of educational and training programs for those desiring to upskill

More stores and restaurants

Greater population

More businesses

More entertainment

More families

Better connected neighborhoods with access to more retail and recreation
connecting trails.

splash pad and family-friendly community activities
Many more development opportunities.

Vitality

a growing population and tax base

Vacant building

No more storage units built

the best local shops

Shopping and restaurants
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9/23/2021 9:40 PM
9/23/2021 9:19 PM
9/23/2021 8:23 PM
9/23/2021 8:12 PM
9/23/2021 7:44 PM
9/23/2021 7:36 PM
9/23/2021 7:13 PM
9/23/2021 6:55 PM
9/23/2021 6:49 PM
9/23/2021 6:08 PM
9/23/2021 5:53 PM
9/23/2021 5:17 PM
9/23/2021 5:11 PM
9/23/2021 5:05 PM
9/23/2021 4:47 PM
9/23/2021 4:36 PM
9/23/2021 4:32 PM
9/23/2021 4:27 PM
9/23/2021 4:20 PM
9/23/2021 4:19 PM
9/23/2021 4:15 PM
9/23/2021 3:42 PM
9/23/2021 2:42 PM
9/23/2021 9:13 AM
9/23/2021 7:38 AM
9/23/2021 12:07 AM
9/22/2021 10:50 PM
9/22/2021 9:57 PM
9/22/2021 9:32 PM
9/22/2021 8:38 PM
9/22/2021 7:34 PM
9/22/2021 6:35 PM
9/22/2021 6:02 PM
9/22/2021 3:20 PM
9/22/2021 2:25 PM
9/22/2021 12:31 PM
9/22/2021 12:02 PM
9/22/2021 9:56 AM
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ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

Kroger

More resources

Prosperity

more restaurants and shops

More essential shopping

More shops and restaurants which will
More subdivisions

interested people without resources

more restaurants and shops

Recreational Opportunities

great amenities

Nothing to do except school sports
Potential

lots things for residents to do locally.

Too many of the same type of restaurants
to modernize and become more prescriptive/restrictive in land use
lots of trails and amenities

river walk area

more houses than the local government can support
Restaurants and Shopping

a dog park

Neighborhood connections

Our own mayor

to survive under state rules and funding policies to remain an independent town.

CONTINUE TO

Grow

support family life

grow

prosper

Be safe and have a small town feel
friendly

Become more crowded

Grow

Foster a small town community feel

be safe

have a zoning commission and town council that will cave when the citizens need it the most

a small town

Expand
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9/22/2021 9:23 AM
9/22/2021 8:33 AM
9/21/2021 9:37 PM
9/21/2021 8:35 PM
9/21/2021 7:35 PM
9/21/2021 7:26 PM
9/21/2021 5:40 PM
9/21/2021 5:22 PM
9/21/2021 4:48 PM
9/21/2021 4:43 PM
9/21/2021 4:36 PM
9/21/2021 3:48 PM
9/21/2021 2:42 PM
9/21/2021 2:23 PM
9/21/2021 2:00 PM
9/21/2021 11:08 AM
9/21/2021 8:10 AM
9/20/2021 4:22 PM
9/20/2021 3:33 PM
9/19/2021 11:27 AM
9/16/2021 5:30 PM
9/15/2021 7:54 AM
9/14/2021 9:47 PM
9/14/2021 8:03 PM
DATE

12/3/2021 11:32 AM
11/29/2021 9:23 AM
11/23/2021 2:13 PM
11/23/2021 11:25 AM
11/22/2021 8:31 AM
11/22/2021 6:54 AM
11/21/2021 10:49 PM
11/20/2021 8:36 AM
11/19/2021 5:37 PM
11/19/2021 10:00 AM
11/18/2021 8:35 AM
11/18/2021 8:14 AM
11/17/2021 6:42 PM
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ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

be more of a bedroom community
get rid of eye sores

grow

KEEP KIDS SAFE

be my hometown

grow

grow in a positive direction

a safe community

grow

Be family friendly with a small town atmosphere
Have a close-knit community

draw residents seeking well designed, yet affordably priced homes and communities as
Bloomington continues with inflated and increasing housing costs. Thoughtful, planned
community design with amenities, parks, sidewalks has to be considered.

develop

have a small town feel

improve

grow in the small town charm. | hope Ellettsville never looses this.
have a small town feel

have small town feel

close community

be a great place to live

grow, specifically on the West side of town
grow with the population increase.

foster small town values and culture

Feel small

provide alternative to larger city, Bloomington
grow

EXPAND IN A SLOW NOT FAST PACE
GROW!

be based in faith

take care of each other

stay SMALL

feel like a small town (I hope)

thrive

have farm fields

Prosper and Grow

prioritize families

Be Safe
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11/17/2021 4:48 PM
11/17/2021 12:58 PM
11/17/2021 12:46 PM
11/17/2021 7:32 AM
11/17/2021 6:07 AM
11/17/2021 6:06 AM
11/17/2021 6:01 AM
11/16/2021 5:00 PM
11/16/2021 4:45 PM
11/16/2021 4:07 PM
11/16/2021 3:53 PM
11/16/2021 3:34 PM

11/16/2021 3:28 PM
11/16/2021 3:25 PM
11/16/2021 3:17 PM
11/16/2021 3:12 PM
11/16/2021 2:52 PM
11/16/2021 2:50 PM
11/16/2021 2:34 PM
11/16/2021 2:24 PM
11/16/2021 1:43 PM
11/16/2021 1:40 PM
11/16/2021 1:26 PM
11/16/2021 1:20 PM
11/16/2021 1:10 PM
11/16/2021 1:01 PM
11/16/2021 12:56 PM
11/16/2021 12:47 PM
11/16/2021 12:38 PM
11/16/2021 12:37 PM
11/16/2021 12:36 PM
11/16/2021 12:35 PM
11/16/2021 12:29 PM
11/16/2021 12:25 PM
11/16/2021 12:21 PM
11/16/2021 12:15 PM
11/16/2021 12:15 PM
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ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

provide a safe family-friendly environment
evolve

grow in population

outgrow the resources available- without intervention, will degrade into low income/ poverty

overtime

stay small

grow but still have the small town feel, not as big as Bloomington

struggle to provide services to so many

grow.

provide services to its residence

invest in community

embrace small town, not become Bloomington-West
have a small town, neighborly feel.

provide a quiet, hometown feel

grow and develop

grow

Grow

feel like a small town

be lower cost and less political than Bloomington
provide great schools

adapt and change

be cheaper than bloomington

hopefully support small local businesses
Grow and develop

be something for everyone

create more job opportunites

lose its small town appeal!

be it's own community apart from Bloomington like in the 60's
Provide many different opportunities for youth
build housing

be a home town

quaint

provide many great places to take your family.
grow

construction

grow

feel like "home"

grow.

Have small town feel
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SurveyMonkey

11/16/2021 12:13 PM
11/16/2021 11:55 AM
11/16/2021 11:49 AM
11/16/2021 11:49 AM

11/16/2021 11:46 AM
11/16/2021 11:46 AM
11/16/2021 11:45 AM
11/16/2021 11:42 AM
11/16/2021 11:42 AM
11/16/2021 11:42 AM
11/16/2021 11:41 AM
11/16/2021 11:40 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:36 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 11:35 AM
11/16/2021 7:21 AM
11/16/2021 6:51 AM
11/16/2021 6:05 AM
11/16/2021 5:23 AM
11/16/2021 5:14 AM
11/15/2021 10:59 PM
11/15/2021 4:49 PM
11/15/2021 3:38 PM
11/15/2021 3:23 PM
11/15/2021 3:20 PM
11/15/2021 2:28 PM
11/15/2021 2:27 PM
11/15/2021 2:25 PM
11/15/2021 2:20 PM
11/15/2021 1:42 PM
11/15/2021 12:16 PM



89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

126

grow to have parks, trails, sidewalks, housing.
grow

grow

Grow

be a great town to raise a family

Have a small town feel.

keep family traditions

Be a quick-stop for commuters

have traffic

Lack quality sit-down restaurant options
provide a safe environment to live and grow
grow in population and businesses

Be taxed to death

Grow

be a welcoming community.

GROW

grow

not be absorbed by Bloomington

feel like a smaller town

be family friendly

be in the past

stick it to the inhabitants

Focus on local, small town shops and living
be the same

GROW

be Residential

be an affordable town to live in

support and sustains mall businesses

communicate with all residents and ask for input.

Have a small town feel

serve the members of the community
Grow

grow more diverse

Strive

Grow

Be the solution for those tired of Bloomington’s Anti Business Policies

Be a small town who is not Bloomington, where constitutional rights and family values are

upheld.
be family friendly

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY
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SurveyMonkey

11/15/2021 11:36 AM
11/15/2021 11:32 AM
11/15/2021 11:29 AM
11/15/2021 11:28 AM
11/15/2021 11:26 AM
11/15/2021 11:20 AM
11/15/2021 11:17 AM
11/15/2021 11:15 AM
11/15/2021 11:09 AM
11/15/2021 11:09 AM
11/15/2021 11:08 AM
11/15/2021 11:08 AM
11/15/2021 11:06 AM
11/15/2021 11:02 AM
11/15/2021 11:02 AM
11/15/2021 10:57 AM
11/15/2021 10:57 AM
11/15/2021 10:56 AM
11/15/2021 10:56 AM
11/15/2021 10:55 AM
11/15/2021 10:54 AM
11/15/2021 10:53 AM
11/15/2021 10:52 AM
11/15/2021 10:52 AM
11/15/2021 10:51 AM
11/15/2021 10:51 AM
11/15/2021 10:51 AM
11/15/2021 10:49 AM
11/15/2021 7:43 AM
11/12/2021 9:54 AM
11/12/2021 9:39 AM
11/9/2021 5:29 PM
11/9/2021 12:09 PM
11/3/2021 4:46 PM
11/2/2021 11:44 AM
11/1/2021 6:56 PM
11/1/2021 9:53 AM

11/1/2021 8:13 AM
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ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

Grow

grow

Support locals

Family Oriented

be a safe place to raise a family

Be an alternative to Bloomington

be safe

Grow

be a safe where families feel welcome

be lower cost of living

build/expand to accommodate growth

be affordable

help residents and businesses not just survive, but thrive in good times and not-so-good times.
be a great place to live

Provide a peaceful place to raise a family

Drive good hard working rural families further away.

be set apart from Bloomington but take advantage of it's amenities
Generous

Be friendly and welcoming

Have regular festivals outside of school events

grow

encompass hoosier hospitality

Be a place for families who work in Bloomington to live and play.
FEEL SMALL

welcome hard-working, conservative families

have affordable housing

Be friendly

Provide good education

Have a small town feel while delivering big city opportunities.
have great local businesses and events

Community

Rot

thoughtfully grow the community based on citizen and stakeholder input to achieve favorable
outcomes during the coming decade..

be home
suck
remain an independent community without Bloomington influence

have a small town feel.
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SurveyMonkey

10/29/2021 6:45 PM
10/29/2021 10:48 AM
10/28/2021 10:10 PM
10/28/2021 8:52 AM
10/27/2021 7:36 AM
10/26/2021 6:25 PM
10/25/2021 11:35 AM
10/25/2021 11:07 AM
10/25/2021 9:08 AM
10/25/2021 9:04 AM
10/25/2021 9:00 AM
10/25/2021 8:01 AM
10/24/2021 11:32 AM
10/22/2021 10:39 AM
10/22/2021 9:02 AM
10/22/2021 8:31 AM
10/21/2021 8:46 PM
10/21/2021 7:08 PM
10/21/2021 4:40 PM
10/21/2021 2:06 PM
10/21/2021 1:24 PM
10/21/2021 11:29 AM
10/21/2021 11:21 AM
10/21/2021 9:42 AM
10/21/2021 8:52 AM
10/21/2021 8:43 AM
10/21/2021 8:17 AM
10/20/2021 5:24 PM
10/20/2021 1:49 PM
10/20/2021 12:49 PM
10/20/2021 12:29 PM
10/20/2021 11:11 AM
10/20/2021 10:55 AM

10/20/2021 9:02 AM
10/20/2021 8:53 AM
10/20/2021 8:48 AM
10/20/2021 8:34 AM
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ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

grow!

Be home town feel

have community cooperation

be unique and a small town
Grow

Be a unique small town

Listen to the community

Have a small town feel while expanding
Grow as Bloomington grows
Stagnate under selfish agendas
Feel like a smaller, connected town
Grow

Maintain small town feel

Grow

feel like an old small town
Maintain small town

serve local families and couples
Grow

Build community

Provide that small town vibe
grow

Have great schools

Pack them in

Grow

keep the small town feel

Promote the traditional Midwestern values that people choose to move to Ellettsville for.

Safe and family friendly

grow

change for the worse

Grow

provide family, friendly atmosphere
Maintain the hometown feel

A small town yet important to the county
Strive

have enough restrictions to control the growth and crime.
have a challenging traffic situation.

grow

Grow
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SurveyMonkey

10/20/2021 8:31 AM
10/20/2021 8:29 AM
10/20/2021 8:16 AM
10/20/2021 7:58 AM
10/20/2021 7:18 AM
10/20/2021 6:57 AM
10/20/2021 1:45 AM
10/20/2021 12:30 AM
10/19/2021 10:39 PM
10/19/2021 10:19 PM
10/19/2021 10:12 PM
10/19/2021 10:07 PM
10/19/2021 9:36 PM
10/19/2021 9:35 PM
10/19/2021 9:23 PM
10/19/2021 9:08 PM
10/19/2021 8:56 PM
10/19/2021 8:53 PM
10/19/2021 8:53 PM
10/19/2021 8:42 PM
10/19/2021 8:33 PM
10/19/2021 8:22 PM
10/19/2021 8:05 PM
10/19/2021 7:33 PM
10/19/2021 7:18 PM
10/19/2021 7:06 PM
10/19/2021 7:02 PM
10/19/2021 6:54 PM
10/19/2021 6:26 PM
10/19/2021 6:21 PM
10/19/2021 5:07 PM
10/19/2021 4:28 PM
10/19/2021 4:05 PM
10/19/2021 3:57 PM
10/19/2021 3:51 PM
10/19/2021 3:47 PM
10/19/2021 3:08 PM
10/19/2021 2:55 PM
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217
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219
220
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224
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228
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234
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238
239

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

be a safe community to live and work in

lose some of its rural feel

have a top notch school system

take advantage of new opportunities for residential and business development
support local businesses

grow

Think of the long term residents

grow

Be unlike Bloomington where nothing gets done
Win marching band state finals

flood

Be small town feel

Draw people into the town

grow

Be an affordable alternative to Bloomington proper
Stay separate from Bloomington

Hopefully listen to the voice of the current residents
Remember our history

be a blink in the eye of those passing on 46.

Be better

Progress

Be a welcoming town

thrive & grow

homey

Grow into a city

Grow

Have a small town atmosphere

Flood

To try to get public backing by PROVING the flooding issue is being taken serious and
corrective action being taken

Grow

Add gas station/convenience stores and pizza places...

be innovative through human inter-action

Struggle in its own identity

offer a small town feel

Have a character all its own and not become an extension of Bloomington
be separate from Bloomington

Grow

Family friendly
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SurveyMonkey

10/19/2021 2:45 PM
10/19/2021 2:24 PM
10/19/2021 2:19 PM
10/19/2021 1:53 PM
10/19/2021 1:50 PM
10/19/2021 1:42 PM
10/19/2021 1:42 PM
10/19/2021 1:31 PM
10/19/2021 1:22 PM
10/19/2021 1:15 PM
10/19/2021 1:12 PM
10/19/2021 1:09 PM
10/19/2021 11:11 AM
10/19/2021 9:57 AM
10/19/2021 7:54 AM
10/19/2021 7:33 AM
10/19/2021 7:31 AM
10/19/2021 6:54 AM
10/19/2021 6:48 AM
10/19/2021 6:36 AM
10/19/2021 6:23 AM
10/15/2021 5:08 PM
10/15/2021 3:47 PM
10/15/2021 1:43 PM
10/15/2021 1:30 PM
10/15/2021 9:40 AM
10/15/2021 7:56 AM
10/14/2021 7:04 PM
10/14/2021 7:00 PM

10/14/2021 3:01 PM
10/12/2021 2:32 PM
10/8/2021 3:52 PM
10/4/2021 5:00 PM
10/4/2021 3:56 PM
10/1/2021 12:53 PM
10/1/2021 10:38 AM
10/1/2021 9:55 AM
10/1/2021 9:39 AM



240
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244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277

be a charming community.

Be a tightnit community

be a strong community with its own identity
embrace growth until it can't anymore

feel' like a small community

Grow

Attract families

Decay

grow intelligently, both community and schools.

Grow

Have the small town feel we appreciate
Grow

not grow

Be a small friendly town

grow and have more rentals

be a leader in arts, education, technology
Grow

have a great marching band! :)
Grow

Grow

Exist

Grow

Be affordable

Support family values

Have an awesome library

Continue to be proud of our history.
Be a small town!

provide the small town feel

Grow

Have a small town feel

Welcome everyone

Promote hometown feel

Lack in amenities

Grow

Meet the needs of the residents
Grow

Have too many pizza options

Have great school

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY
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SurveyMonkey

9/29/2021 10:25 AM
9/29/2021 9:54 AM
9/29/2021 8:29 AM
9/28/2021 2:59 PM
9/28/2021 12:49 PM
9/27/2021 9:42 PM
9/27/2021 3:34 PM
9/27/2021 2:51 PM
9/27/2021 9:04 AM
9/26/2021 10:02 PM
9/26/2021 9:52 PM
9/26/2021 5:14 PM
9/26/2021 12:48 PM
9/24/2021 8:36 PM
9/24/2021 4:56 PM
9/24/2021 3:50 PM
9/24/2021 12:28 PM
9/24/2021 10:04 AM
9/24/2021 9:58 AM
9/24/2021 9:54 AM
9/24/2021 8:56 AM
9/24/2021 6:40 AM
9/24/2021 12:49 AM
9/23/2021 10:26 PM
9/23/2021 9:40 PM
9/23/2021 9:19 PM
9/23/2021 8:23 PM
9/23/2021 8:12 PM
9/23/2021 7:44 PM
9/23/2021 7:36 PM
9/23/2021 7:13 PM
9/23/2021 6:55 PM
9/23/2021 6:49 PM
9/23/2021 6:08 PM
9/23/2021 5:53 PM
9/23/2021 5:17 PM
9/23/2021 5:11 PM
9/23/2021 5:05 PM
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285
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287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315

ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

Raise taxes

Imporve

Lose business

Evolve hopefully

Struggle

Add me pizza and storage places.

Cut down the trees that make the power go out every storm.
Study good ideas and other small towns

be close knit

Be a connected community digitally and physically
Value community

Honor its rural heritage

Focus on community

Have a small town feel

Grow

Keep building pizza joints and churches

Maintain a small town charm

have a small town feel.

improve

have a great school district and feel like a safe community to raise a family.

Grow

have a strong sense of community spirit
Nothing to attract businrsses

Be kid friendly

treat people with kindness and respect
Grow!

Grow

Evolve

Have the small town feel

be a destination for new families

Have small fell

attract businesses and new family.
Need restaurants

have empty commercial property

a community filled with kind people who care about the well-being of all
Invest in education

be friendly

Not change
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SurveyMonkey

9/23/2021 4:47 PM
9/23/2021 4:36 PM
9/23/2021 4:32 PM
9/23/2021 4:27 PM
9/23/2021 4:20 PM
9/23/2021 4:19 PM
9/23/2021 4:15 PM
9/23/2021 3:42 PM
9/23/2021 3:30 PM
9/23/2021 2:42 PM
9/23/2021 9:13 AM
9/23/2021 7:38 AM
9/23/2021 12:07 AM
9/22/2021 10:50 PM
9/22/2021 9:57 PM
9/22/2021 9:55 PM
9/22/2021 9:32 PM
9/22/2021 8:38 PM
9/22/2021 7:34 PM
9/22/2021 6:35 PM
9/22/2021 6:02 PM
9/22/2021 3:20 PM
9/22/2021 2:25 PM
9/22/2021 12:31 PM
9/22/2021 12:02 PM
9/22/2021 9:56 AM
9/22/2021 9:23 AM
9/22/2021 8:33 AM
9/21/2021 9:37 PM
9/21/2021 8:35 PM
9/21/2021 7:35 PM
9/21/2021 7:26 PM
9/21/2021 5:40 PM
9/21/2021 5:22 PM
9/21/2021 4:48 PM
9/21/2021 4:43 PM
9/21/2021 4:36 PM
9/21/2021 3:48 PM
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ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

Be Behind

be safe and relaxing.

Have vision

struggle with responsible growth

be a friendly, family oriented town

be the place to live outside of bloomington

struggle with their own identity because of Bloomington
Keep community interconnections

be safe

Grow

Care and up lift our neighbors

have residents wondering why the present and future is not like the past.
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SurveyMonkey

9/21/2021 2:42 PM
9/21/2021 2:23 PM
9/21/2021 2:00 PM
9/21/2021 11:08 AM
9/21/2021 8:10 AM
9/20/2021 4:22 PM
9/20/2021 3:33 PM
9/19/2021 11:27 AM
9/16/2021 5:30 PM
9/15/2021 7:54 AM
9/14/2021 9:47 PM
9/14/2021 8:03 PM



ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY SurveyMonkey

Q3 Using the statements below, select the statements you agree with.
Please select all that apply.In the future, Ellettsville should:

Answered: 396  Skipped: 9

Continue to
provide...

Embrace growth.

Have a small,
yet active...

Incorporate a
centralized...

Provide a
system of pa...

Limit
residential...

Prioritize
pedestrian...

Allow
neighborhood...

Have a
downtown tha...

Provide
additional...

Provide
opportunitie...

Emphasize the
location and...

Maintain SR 46
as a commerc...

Promote the
west-side of...

o
X

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

ANSWER CHOICES

Continue to provide energetic, yet low-key, small-town living.

Embrace growth.

Have a small, yet active downtown.

Incorporate a centralized area in the downtown for social gatherings and events.
Provide a system of parks and trails.

Limit residential development.

Prioritize pedestrian safety and connectivity.

Allow neighborhood scale retail and office near residential areas.

Have a downtown that is bustling with small shops and restaurants.

Provide additional housing options? (Apartments, duplexes, senior housing etc.)
Provide opportunities for recreation and leisure activities.

Emphasize the location and appearance of new development.

Maintain SR 46 as a commercial corridor.

SurveyMonkey
RESPONSES
67.42% 267
57.58% 228
66.16% 262
590.85% 237
69.70% 276
23.23% 92
46.46% 184
30.05% 119
67.68% 268
28.79% 114
61.87% 245
33.33% 132
43.69% 173

183

Promote the west-side of Ellettsville as an employment center with light industrial, manufacturing, and tech businesses. 46.21%

Total Respondents: 396
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ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

Q4 Ellettsville wouldn’'t be the same without...

Answered: 294  Skipped: 111

RESPONSES

it's safety and low crime

The school, the librairy, the small town feel

the people that reside there

Cook Medical

Jiffy treat

Some of the key employers (Smithville, People’s State Bank, Cook)
Hoosier Bar & Girill

It's small town feel

| hope Ellettsville ISN'T the same in the future. It's leaders are too slow to make any
improvements in the way of business or growth. We should be like Avon and Plainfield are
now, after their addition of 4-lane highway. The only thing keeping Ellettsville the same is the
schools, and community leaders. There isn't anything, in my personal opinion, that we could
lose that would make a big impact on this town other than the school system. It's too stuck in
it's own little bubble with no progress, no forward thinking, no urgency to become a better,
thriving, bustling community.

the small town
the people

...no idea. I've lived in the area for 16 years, and Ellettsville has never had much of an identity
or attractions. It too often feels like a bedroom community for Bloomington.

small businesses

being small and homey

Jiffy Treet

cook

SMALL TOWN PRIDE. KEEPING BLOOMINGTON'S RULES AWAY FROM US.
Community

The quaint downtown. It needs to be bolstered and more coffee shops, etc brought back in and
helped to stay. Not chain restaurants

their strong sense of community. It's what sets them apart from the rest of Monroe County, aka
Bloomington.

The churches and businesses that have been staples of the area.

I'm personally interested in drastic change to Ellettsville. While there are benefits of a small
town, there is tremendous opportunity to transform Ellettsville into a modern and thriving city.

It's historical past

fall festival

the small town Charm. It's so quaint and picturesque.
small businesses

the low-key, small town feel. The addition of family owned restaurants and businesses.
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SurveyMonkey

DATE

12/3/2021 11:36 AM
11/29/2021 9:31 AM
11/23/2021 2:16 PM
11/23/2021 11:27 AM
11/21/2021 11:04 PM
11/19/2021 5:42 PM
11/19/2021 2:06 PM
11/19/2021 1:52 PM
11/19/2021 10:03 AM

11/19/2021 9:35 AM
11/18/2021 8:35 AM
11/17/2021 8:50 PM

11/17/2021 6:48 PM
11/17/2021 4:52 PM
11/17/2021 1:08 PM
11/17/2021 12:51 PM
11/17/2021 7:37 AM
11/17/2021 6:13 AM
11/17/2021 6:11 AM

11/17/2021 6:08 AM

11/16/2021 9:31 PM
11/16/2021 4:50 PM

11/16/2021 4:01 PM
11/16/2021 3:37 PM
11/16/2021 3:31 PM
11/16/2021 2:55 PM
11/16/2021 1:54 PM
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Pizza Pantry and Jiffy Treet

its small town culture and values.

Small restaurants and businesses

Fall Festival

Core growth families

quality food

the small town feel

the accessibility to highways and interstate 69

Family restaurants like Wee Willies, Jiffy Treat and the Village Inn.
Cook Inc

a strong school system

The school and softball park

rural farm fields

The small community feel and willingness of community members to work together.
The country

Our small town/community feel

small town feel. Ellettsville has built a very strong reputation for being a place where you want
to live and you want your kids to grow and go to school. By allowing the growth of subdivisions
and more kids to come into the school system, it's becoming overcrowded and losing that
stigma. It's no longer a place where you strive to live but a place where everyone does live.
Loses its value and appeal

A small-town feel with opportunities to reach a diverse community in Bloomington and
surrounding cities.

it's friendly community

the school system. The one somewhat unifying part of the community is the school system.
The entire community doesn' rally around the schools, athletics, or extra curricular activities in
an impressive fashion, but it is the core driver today. | frequently find greater turnouts at
Paragon and Gosport community events than | do at Ellettsville, despite having a much larger
population segment. We need more Wee Willies, Americano, and Vine Street BBQ's. Then we
need to empower/promote these types of restaurants/shops to the larger surrounding
community.

a quaint downtown atmosphere.
ease of access

| don't really know.

Its small time charm to some extent.

Edgewood and all every single neighborhood. | grew up trick or treating in ALL OF THEM. And
of course.... the ball courts! IGA. It's all legendary.

the fall festival and Christmas downtown.

its small town atmosphere

library, local hardware store, post office, small-town vibe
Its commitment to the local schools and supporting them

Small town atmosphere with events such as the Fall Festival, local library, small post office,
all while growing and evolving!
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SurveyMonkey

11/16/2021 1:47 PM
11/16/2021 1:33 PM
11/16/2021 1:24 PM
11/16/2021 1:19 PM
11/16/2021 1:06 PM
11/16/2021 1:04 PM
11/16/2021 1:03 PM
11/16/2021 12:53 PM
11/16/2021 12:51 PM
11/16/2021 12:48 PM
11/16/2021 12:44 PM
11/16/2021 12:40 PM
11/16/2021 12:36 PM
11/16/2021 12:36 PM
11/16/2021 12:32 PM
11/16/2021 12:26 PM
11/16/2021 12:26 PM

11/16/2021 12:20 PM

11/16/2021 12:15 PM
11/16/2021 12:09 PM

11/16/2021 12:00 PM
11/16/2021 11:56 AM
11/16/2021 11:54 AM
11/16/2021 11:53 AM
11/16/2021 11:50 AM

11/16/2021 11:50 AM
11/16/2021 11:48 AM
11/16/2021 11:47 AM
11/16/2021 11:46 AM
11/16/2021 11:46 AM
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appreciation that we want to get along as a community, and maintain a distinctive feel and
character vs. Bloomington or Spencer.

The small-town vibe

local business owners

Our locally owned businesses.

the school system.

Cook

The small town look and feel

| always liked the small downtown. newspaper, barber shop, flower shop etc....
It's quite and quaint residential area that is more affordable than Bloomington
it's small town community

The R-BB school system

Jiffy Treat
Jiffy Treat

fall festival

The businesses that it currently has.

an antique mall
the old downtown

The Fall Festival

Bloomington next to it.

Bloomington close by
The small town feel.
don't know

Small town charm

?

Edgewood school Community

Small town life style.

The small town charm and small high school.
Bloomington/Indiana University
Small town atmosphere.

Highway 46. It is the bane of people just trying to live peacefully, but also the lifeline that gives
Ellettsville the opportunity to be more than a place like Harrodsburg.

Cook Bybee
Family ran Diners
the school system

White trash

the beautiful country spaces.

The people
COOK

SurveyMonkey

11/16/2021 11:42 AM

11/16/2021 11:40 AM
11/16/2021 11:39 AM
11/16/2021 11:39 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:37 AM
11/16/2021 7:26 AM
11/16/2021 7:12 AM
11/16/2021 6:13 AM
11/16/2021 5:17 AM
11/15/2021 11:07 PM
11/15/2021 4:53 PM
11/15/2021 3:33 PM
11/15/2021 3:32 PM
11/15/2021 3:22 PM
11/15/2021 2:34 PM
11/15/2021 2:33 PM
11/15/2021 2:28 PM
11/15/2021 1:48 PM
11/15/2021 1:07 PM
11/15/2021 12:22 PM
11/15/2021 12:03 PM
11/15/2021 11:53 AM
11/15/2021 11:45 AM
11/15/2021 11:43 AM
11/15/2021 11:40 AM
11/15/2021 11:39 AM
11/15/2021 11:38 AM
11/15/2021 11:35 AM
11/15/2021 11:33 AM

11/15/2021 11:26 AM
11/15/2021 11:25 AM
11/15/2021 11:14 AM
11/15/2021 11:09 AM
11/15/2021 11:08 AM
11/15/2021 11:04 AM
11/15/2021 11:04 AM
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The small town feel.

Chandler Funeral Home

Jiffy Treat

affordable housing options

small town feel

NO idea

ellettsville is very outdated

The local and unique shops and culture
the lower population density than Bloomington.
STATE ROAD 46

Affordable housing.

the limestone heritage and privately owned businesses that have made Ellettsville its home
base for many, many years.

| would like to see a newspaper or some type of communication for Ellettsville now that there
is no Journal.

Jiffy treat
Small town feel

Cook's Cancer factory. Ellettsville is currently nothing special. It's a bedroom community for
Bloomington.

Downtown

It's own school system. Edgewood schools continue to be progressive in their approach to
educate.

the school district and engaged stakeholders with a commitment to make Ellettsville a great
place to live and raise a family.

The small town feel and values. We are not Bloomington and don’t want to be. Families stay in
Ellettsville for that reason and after the last 2 years many are wishing we weren’t a part of
Monroe County.

companies like Smithville.
Our schools

proximity to Bloomington
Downtown Sale St

the small town feel
Bloomington

small town charm.

Locally owned businesses
the small-town vibe.

It's people. We have a strong community where people from all over choose to live and raise
their kids. It's safe, welcoming, and inclusive.

downtown shops.

places of worship diligent governmental leadership businesses who contribute necessary
revenue good infrasture - necessary services - water, sewer, electricity, streets in town and
connection to other communities small town personality Community spirit - neighbors helping
neighbors
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11/15/2021 11:02 AM
11/15/2021 11:02 AM
11/15/2021 11:01 AM
11/15/2021 10:59 AM
11/15/2021 10:58 AM
11/15/2021 10:57 AM
11/15/2021 10:57 AM
11/15/2021 10:57 AM
11/15/2021 10:56 AM
11/15/2021 10:55 AM
11/15/2021 10:54 AM
11/15/2021 8:01 AM

11/12/2021 10:27 AM

11/9/2021 5:32 PM
11/9/2021 12:14 PM
11/8/2021 9:42 AM

11/3/2021 4:50 PM
11/2/2021 12:23 PM

11/1/2021 2:48 PM

11/1/2021 10:03 AM

11/1/2021 8:15 AM
10/29/2021 6:49 PM
10/29/2021 10:55 AM
10/28/2021 8:58 AM
10/27/2021 7:45 AM
10/26/2021 6:29 PM
10/25/2021 11:37 AM
10/25/2021 11:14 AM
10/25/2021 9:18 AM
10/25/2021 9:17 AM

10/25/2021 8:06 AM
10/24/2021 9:02 PM
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a unique, historic downtown area

Quiet neighborhoods free of commercial buildings

Local farms and farmers

Jiffy Treat

The historic buildings in the downtown core.

The Library, Schools, Fall Festival, and all local shops/restaurants.
it's natural beauty.

Community

people who like each other

Jiffy Treat

Our school system

FOCUS ON NEW LOCAL BUSINESSES

its schools, local government leaders, and Smithville Communications
The library snd the branch post office

friendly, helpful neighbors

Bloomington

RBB Schools

independent local businesses

community input and emphasis

Jiffy Treat

The shell station

RBBSC. The quality of education should be highlighted as a calling card to would be residents.

schools

a specific downtown that offers many shops and restaurants
Our small businesses and community events.

Downtown shops and festivals

The fall festival

Low crime and safe place to raise a family

Pizza pantry

| can’t think of anything

Street Department workers who keep the town and parks looking clean and well maintained
Our limestone heritage

Jiffy Treet. Lol

The post office and library

small, family owned businesses and historical downtown
The contributions of the school district and local parents
Fall Festival

It's own local school corporation, police, fire, and town.
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10/22/2021 10:46 AM
10/22/2021 9:23 AM
10/22/2021 8:35 AM
10/21/2021 8:50 PM
10/21/2021 7:17 PM
10/21/2021 4:55 PM
10/21/2021 2:23 PM
10/21/2021 2:22 PM
10/21/2021 2:12 PM
10/21/2021 11:39 AM
10/21/2021 11:27 AM
10/21/2021 9:52 AM
10/21/2021 9:05 AM
10/21/2021 8:25 AM
10/20/2021 5:40 PM
10/20/2021 5:30 PM
10/20/2021 1:55 PM
10/20/2021 12:57 PM
10/20/2021 12:34 PM
10/20/2021 12:12 PM
10/20/2021 11:16 AM
10/20/2021 9:53 AM
10/20/2021 8:21 AM
10/20/2021 8:04 AM
10/20/2021 7:22 AM
10/20/2021 7:12 AM
10/20/2021 1:52 AM
10/20/2021 12:44 AM
10/19/2021 11:35 PM
10/19/2021 10:52 PM
10/19/2021 10:38 PM
10/19/2021 10:18 PM
10/19/2021 10:09 PM
10/19/2021 9:44 PM
10/19/2021 9:27 PM
10/19/2021 9:03 PM
10/19/2021 8:57 PM
10/19/2021 8:48 PM
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a better park area

It's schools and sense of community

IGA

The small town feel it provides.

a town area

Fantastic school system & small town feel, why we chose Ellettsville instead of Bloomington
It's own school district

Library & Kennys

The people

Jiffy Treet

Small storefront businesses

small town feel and locally owned businesses.

The Fall festival, small downtown where you can walk, local school involvement, maintaining
our old historical buildings

a small town feel.

It's small town feel, which | think can be maintained while allowing growth
The small town feel that it has.

its school system

the scenic backdrop

small town character/culture

The Fall Festival and the small town appeal

The downtown old buildings.

Fall Festival

Strong school system and sense of community.

being a place where you can more afford to live and work without the restrictions in
Bloomington

Speedway

The schools

the school system

State rd 46

RBB Store, library

Local Business, hometown values.
Edgewood

flooding.

The hometown feel.

It's small town feel

Great cooperation amongst the town members.
It's small town friendliness and appeal

our school system
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10/19/2021 8:40 PM
10/19/2021 8:26 PM
10/19/2021 8:10 PM
10/19/2021 7:30 PM
10/19/2021 7:24 PM
10/19/2021 7:24 PM
10/19/2021 6:57 PM
10/19/2021 6:27 PM
10/19/2021 6:25 PM
10/19/2021 5:15 PM
10/19/2021 4:37 PM
10/19/2021 4:19 PM
10/19/2021 4:13 PM

10/19/2021 3:51 PM
10/19/2021 3:13 PM
10/19/2021 2:59 PM
10/19/2021 2:42 PM
10/19/2021 2:28 PM
10/19/2021 2:01 PM
10/19/2021 2:01 PM
10/19/2021 1:54 PM
10/19/2021 1:49 PM
10/19/2021 1:42 PM
10/19/2021 1:27 PM

10/19/2021 1:19 PM
10/19/2021 1:12 PM
10/19/2021 12:24 PM
10/19/2021 10:48 AM
10/19/2021 10:00 AM
10/19/2021 7:48 AM
10/19/2021 7:37 AM
10/19/2021 7:03 AM
10/19/2021 7:01 AM
10/19/2021 6:30 AM
10/15/2021 5:30 PM
10/15/2021 4:06 PM
10/15/2021 1:55 PM
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In my personal opinion there is nothing in Ellettsville that truly stands out as "can't live without
" What is here besides pizza joints and a dirty, high-priced little grocery store?

Small town feel

The highest taxation in the county

Music

The journal and fall festival and small town feel

Its' churches and sports.

people

The school system

Community spirit

The ability to keep its character and be different than Bloomington
The school system

a great Fall Festival and similar community events

its small town charm and historical value.

The people that make up our small town community.

its schools, its stonework heritage, the fall festival, its own separate identity
being so close to Bloomington.

that small town feeling that can be evoked through architecture, connectivity, and opportunities
to gather/celebrate

The small town feel. Welcome single family homes. No more apartment complexes or
duplexes.

Ease of car travel
Local government

a school system separate from the Monroe County system, that continues to innovate and
provide the necessary skills for advancement toward college degrees AND trades based
careers.

The schools

The schools

It's small town feel.
Small-town family friendly feel
small town atmosphere
Sense of community

small town size and residential single home areas with - keep the ball diamonds and re do the
park

its schools

Baseball field and Fall Festival, 6 pizza options, the small town atmosphere where you know
everyone. My parents moved us to Ellettsville 40+ years ago for a small town atmosphere and
smaller schools. That seems to be going by the wayside.

Can't think of anything.
IGA and the little restaurants
Edgewood

Small town fell
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10/15/2021 1:44 PM

10/15/2021 9:48 AM
10/14/2021 7:14 PM
10/14/2021 4:12 PM
10/14/2021 3:07 PM
10/12/2021 2:39 PM
10/8/2021 3:59 PM
10/4/2021 5:03 PM
10/1/2021 3:18 PM
10/1/2021 1:09 PM
10/1/2021 10:46 AM
10/1/2021 9:59 AM
9/29/2021 10:31 AM
9/29/2021 9:58 AM
9/29/2021 8:38 AM
9/28/2021 3:09 PM
9/28/2021 12:52 PM

9/27/2021 9:52 PM

9/27/2021 3:38 PM
9/27/2021 2:57 PM
9/27/2021 9:17 AM

9/27/2021 8:29 AM
9/26/2021 10:07 PM
9/26/2021 10:01 PM
9/26/2021 5:21 PM
9/26/2021 12:59 PM
9/24/2021 8:44 PM
9/24/2021 5:01 PM

9/24/2021 3:55 PM
9/24/2021 10:17 AM

9/24/2021 10:08 AM
9/24/2021 9:56 AM
9/24/2021 6:43 AM
9/24/2021 12:55 AM
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The RBB schools

A strong sense of community

The library

Without the Monroe County fall festival.

Kenny's Tavern

Small business owners

The small downtown area.

Churches

Cute local cozy restaurants and coffee places. Good walking trails.
Independent businesses

Hidden residential areas

Small town feel

Mom and pop restaurants, shops.

The ballparks

There is literally nothing that stands out in Ellettsville. It's mostly pizza places.
the small town feel

Nothing here now

Jiffy Treet

Old white people

Smithville Telephone

Highway 46 Corridor, identity separate from Bloomington, and the hometown feel (that
Bloomington lost many years ago) & welcoming of visitors

Its people, land, school system

Churches, school system, community events like Fall Festival
Small local shops

Community

Small town feel

Small town charm

Edgewood schools.

the small-town feel.

RBB

Its local, strong community focused individuals and organizations.
Limestone The people

Quiet residential areas

Bloomington

Sense of community

The highways

Affordable housing and options
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9/23/2021 10:31 PM
9/23/2021 10:19 PM
9/23/2021 9:46 PM
9/23/2021 9:30 PM
9/23/2021 8:34 PM
9/23/2021 7:53 PM
9/23/2021 7:44 PM
9/23/2021 7:18 PM
9/23/2021 7:05 PM
9/23/2021 7:01 PM
9/23/2021 6:18 PM
9/23/2021 6:00 PM
9/23/2021 5:25 PM
9/23/2021 5:24 PM
9/23/2021 4:52 PM
9/23/2021 4:40 PM
9/23/2021 4:35 PM
9/23/2021 4:32 PM
9/23/2021 4:30 PM
9/23/2021 4:26 PM
9/23/2021 3:06 PM

9/23/2021 7:52 AM
9/23/2021 12:22 AM
9/22/2021 10:56 PM
9/22/2021 10:01 PM
9/22/2021 10:01 PM
9/22/2021 9:39 PM
9/22/2021 8:55 PM
9/22/2021 7:40 PM
9/22/2021 6:44 PM
9/22/2021 4:05 PM
9/22/2021 12:06 PM
9/22/2021 9:59 AM
9/22/2021 9:26 AM
9/22/2021 8:45 AM
9/21/2021 9:41 PM
9/21/2021 8:40 PM
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It's safe neighborhoods
the country vibe/space.

RBB

A few developers taking advantage of whatever they can get.

Adorable downtown, Edgewood Schooals, the fall festival
It's caring community and great school system
Edgewood Schools and the library

green space

Neighbors that take care of each other

Can't think of anything that sets it apart

The small town feel.

the Fall Festival. It's really our only claim to fame.

a gathering place, preferably in the Sale/Vine. Also the Fall Festival.

a preservation of its small town, residentially focused community.

Its small-town, friendly atmosphere

its people and community

The school system with their conservative values
Community Events / Sports

Historic limestone

The school, library, Dollar General, IGA, CVS, and McDonalds.

The small family business

Its people and community spirit.
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9/21/2021 7:44 PM
9/21/2021 7:36 PM
9/21/2021 5:44 PM
9/21/2021 5:37 PM
9/21/2021 5:07 PM
9/21/2021 4:53 PM
9/21/2021 4:53 PM
9/21/2021 4:40 PM
9/21/2021 4:35 PM
9/21/2021 3:52 PM
9/21/2021 2:47 PM
9/21/2021 2:44 PM
9/21/2021 2:05 PM
9/21/2021 11:28 AM
9/21/2021 8:18 AM
9/20/2021 4:26 PM
9/20/2021 3:37 PM
9/19/2021 11:35 AM
9/16/2021 5:35 PM
9/15/2021 8:03 AM
9/14/2021 9:52 PM
9/14/2021 8:14 PM
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Q5 Ellettsville could be...

Answered: 280  Skipped: 125

RESPONSES

a great suburb town

upwardly mobile with attractive housing at all ranges: entry level first time owners, those with
growing families, empty nest families, and retirement housing.

a place with more student living, the ones that spend the money and want to be out and about
better maintained

An adorable and safe little town. | researched and researched different smaller towns in the
area before we moved here and | saw the potential our town has. We have great small schools,
parks all around, ect. | just feel like we need some restaurants and local shops.

A large area for businesses and home development

An attractive location for new industry and business
Better if it had more restaurants and a real grocery store
More visually appealing

Like Avon and Plainfield IN after their addition of 4-lane highway. A smaller version of
Bloomington as far as businesses and restaurants, we don't even have anything "high-end" like
a quality furniture store, or a dry cleaners, or a ladies clothing store. Why can't Ellettsville be a
smaller version of Greenwood?

better with more healthy local owned restaurants we have enough fast food except maybe Chic
Fila or a Chipotle we didn't need Starbucks that serves garbage coffee.

an active town in its own right, with a welcoming and active identity.
a nice place to get away from Bloomington

a mores cohesive town.

better with more manufacturing and housing

ENTIRELY SEPARATED FROM BLOOMINGTON

The town | stay in the rest of my life.

a town with more growth. At the moment though, there are so many struggling local
businesses unable to maintain a full staff of employees.

a retreat from Bloomington
An incredible neighboring city to Bloomington. There is plenty of room for opportunity.

A great small town with a variety of locally owned shops and restaurants for the community to
gather.

a place for families to live in Monroe county

bustling with small shops and restaurant's. This would bring in more tax dollars for the
community. Being so close to Bloomington, Ellettsville has a market not utilized. People who
have lived in Ellettsville and even Bloomington hates going downtown Bloomington. The traffic,
the parking issues, demographic of bars and college students everywhere, etc, however the
restaurants and the shops are the allure. If Ellettsville had that feel and charm of downtown
without the hustle and bustle, people would come.

bustling
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SurveyMonkey

DATE
12/3/2021 11:36 AM
11/29/2021 9:31 AM

11/23/2021 2:16 PM
11/23/2021 11:27 AM
11/22/2021 8:47 AM

11/21/2021 11:04 PM
11/19/2021 5:42 PM
11/19/2021 2:06 PM
11/19/2021 1:52 PM
11/19/2021 10:03 AM

11/18/2021 8:35 AM

11/17/2021 8:50 PM
11/17/2021 4:52 PM
11/17/2021 1:08 PM
11/17/2021 12:51 PM
11/17/2021 7:37 AM
11/17/2021 6:13 AM
11/17/2021 6:08 AM

11/16/2021 9:31 PM
11/16/2021 4:50 PM
11/16/2021 4:01 PM

11/16/2021 3:37 PM
11/16/2021 3:31 PM

11/16/2021 2:55 PM
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better
A great rural living option outside of Bloomington with great companies for employment.

a great corridor into Stinesville and Spencer, providing more housing, new restaurants and
shops, and even rebuilding the Stinesville area to incorporate into the west side growth.

more diverse.

The best place to raise a family

better at attracting non-chain establishments

attractive to relocation

a shopping hub

more up to date, with more things to do for couples/families
A place for young families to live, thrive and stay forever in.
A place with more family activities.

more of a place to play and spend extra income. My family and | leave Ellettsville and go to
Bloomington for most leisure and family time. Would love places in town that we could go to.

more fun with things for kids to do

Even more of community with more community members involvement.
the next bloomington

A bustling small community similar to Nashville Indiana

and continue to be a place where people strive to live which with a competitive market and
higher property values, but with the apartments and never ending subdivision builds the value
will eventually plateau and then decrease over then next 10 years.

the next community expansion for Bloomington
so much more exciting with a vibrant downtown

a marvelous small-town located just outside a college town. Instead it is becoming more of a
bedroom community with an endless line of pizza chains instead of a thriving small town with
original/unique shopping, dining, and recreation. Ellettsville could be a destination that people
come to for family activities and weekend fun, instead its just a place cars are passing through
on their way to their destination.

recognized as a popular hub of restaurants and stores.
the Carmel of Bloomington without the sense of entitlement

A stronger town growing with more opportunities rather than just with people fleeing
Bloomington.

A lot cooler in general and have better dining options.

Safer. | see more and more traffic passing through. It's starting to feel like Bloomington. | used
to recognize everyone | passed... | couldn' tell you who anyone is anymore. There is always
so much traffic going down SR46 it's ridiculous.

a unique small town that encourages and supports local shopping, recreation and dining
opportunities.

a destination.

a mini-Nashville or Frenchlick. Local shops, crafts, encourage small businesses locate
there...no more large chains- it doesn't need big biz growth, but charm (what Bton used to
have)- huge opportunity to fill the gap

larger community that offers more affordable housing options for people working in
Bloomington. For example, the StoneChase addition across from P48 could easily fit on the
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11/16/2021 2:16 PM
11/16/2021 1:54 PM
11/16/2021 1:47 PM

11/16/2021 1:33 PM
11/16/2021 1:24 PM
11/16/2021 1:19 PM
11/16/2021 1:06 PM
11/16/2021 1:04 PM
11/16/2021 1:03 PM
11/16/2021 12:53 PM
11/16/2021 12:51 PM
11/16/2021 12:44 PM

11/16/2021 12:40 PM
11/16/2021 12:36 PM
11/16/2021 12:32 PM
11/16/2021 12:26 PM
11/16/2021 12:26 PM

11/16/2021 12:20 PM
11/16/2021 12:15 PM
11/16/2021 12:09 PM

11/16/2021 12:00 PM
11/16/2021 11:56 AM
11/16/2021 11:54 AM

11/16/2021 11:53 AM
11/16/2021 11:50 AM
11/16/2021 11:50 AM
11/16/2021 11:48 AM

11/16/2021 11:47 AM

11/16/2021 11:46 AM
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outskirts of Ellettsville. There really isn't any other new single family homes on the westside of
Bloomington.

More inclusive and diverse.

a place that understands we bridge rural, county culture while at the same time being proximal
to the Bloomington area and have a nice small-town feel, though not really "metro".

an affordable, more real place for families to live and grow

Much more diverse in terms of people and local businesses

a great place to raise a family

better in developing their downtown area.

even a better place to live and work

Better with more things to do outside, like parks and small shops

Forgotten....all the traffic, new buildings that have no look or feel of originality. | really don't
want it to start looking like a mini Bloomington, but at the same time realize it has to grow a
little.

A more relaxing residential area to escape the hustle and bustle of the city next door

...the non-student escape from Bloomington, with destinations/activities unique to the town and
landscape. Instead it seems to be modeling itself after Bedford, etc. No curb appeal,
somewhere to drive through as quickly as possible. Frankly, ugly and generic. Flow of traffic
could be improved/maintained (very important for daily commuters) with pedestrian/bike
overpass options and possible rail option to Bloomington.

An easier and safer place for bicycles and pedestrians

more entertaining

a great central area between spencer and bloomington

a better shopping town.

modern small town

A family destination a mear hour from our states capital.

better

small town place for people to love but to much growing with business.
more than just "Pizza"

a family friendly community that caters to families for activates and family outlets.
a great place to raise a family

More of a destination.

don't know

better if the downtown area were to be cleaned up a bit, fresh coat of paint so to speak and
some new businesses starting up in the empty abandoned buildings in the area. These empty
buildings make the area very slum looking and it's very sad to see the area looking run down.

more if they would put the money into the small town.
Another downtown Brown County

More independent from Bloomington.

A bigger sport haven

a bigger factor in Monroe Country if the town would be more assertive in annexing and
administering the land around SR 46 towards 1-69.

Over built and expensive
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A quality rural/suburban small town if they would add places to live away from the highway.
Ideally, convert the homes that nobody wants right along the highway into small businesses
similar to what Vine Street BBQ has done.

modernized

The next Bloomington if you are not careful. Keep it simple, friendly and clean.
an economic driver

Stop buying such expensive police and firefighter equipment.

more inviting by having newer affordable apartments

a place where more people from neighboring counties visit.

Better at family orientated activities.

BETTER TRAFFIC LANES

a hub for boutiques, arts, retail shopping.

A great place to live as long as it does not get annexed by Bloomington.
taxed less

quickly overrun with traffic and overcrowding if not managed appropriately
a place with more healthy lifestyle options

Better

a nice place to live and shop

A great place to embrace local grown products and small shops.

a place with easier access to groceries and restaurants.

LARGER

More affordable for young and developing families.

better at attracting small businesses to the area, especially downtown. Creating signage for the
business in the area along the main SR46 corridor.

A unique alternative to Bloomington. It needs a distinctive attraction.
More appealing to new local businesses

Better diverse, have cleaner air practices, maintain the sidewalks along 46, improve its
downtown and flooding issues

A desirable place to live.
Stronger

A robust community with multiple housing options, strong infrastructure, and focused on the
future.

one of the Upland Regions leading, business friendly, economic development center for traded
sector businesses in advance manufacturing, technology innovation, and life sciences.
Ellettsville can position itself as one of the areas economic hubs with thoughtful and careful
planning to set aside land for industrial development.

It's own county.

A progressive and innovative small town that attracts the younger generations to stay and
continue to grow the community.

better designed, better layout, better retail
A nice retirement community

a destination, instead a place you travel through on the way somewhere.
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more self sustainable without having to go to Bloomington
a solution to the housing crisis.

Easier for students to walk to school off of Reeves, stay a small town, cheaper housing.
Would be better off without McDonald's continually giving the community a bad name.

revitalized by encouraging more local businesses (shops, restaurants) to open here. With the
addition of parking areas, the downtown area could have a "Nashville, IN" kind of feel.

The upscale community of Monroe Co....the Fishers of Bloomington. Ellettsville could be the
most desirable place to live in the area.

thriving if only we could add more small restaurant and shop options.

more self-sufficient - spending more money within the community for groceries, home and
business needs, and entertainment be a regional workforce center - specialize in certain
businesses - life science technology, Crane defense contractors, use telecommunications
strength to support high-tech offices

a great place to live, work, and play

A great place for businesses with a small footprint, like boutique shops and tech offices
A large rural community with family values

like West Lafayette

Much more vibrant by increasing opportunities and access.

More inviting, more beautification and connected with sidewalks/paths.

better for commuting beside cars

Less in one line

place to live and work at the same time

A commercial hub providing good jobs and opportunities

A DOWNTOWN WHERE RESTAURANTS AND SMALL BUSINESSES ATTRACT VISITORS.

NEED BETTER ACCESS AND COMPLETION OF THE WALKING TRAIL!
expanded by annexation with additional improvements to its utilities

A place to go to eat; a visitor and education center for the limestone and limestone carving
industries.

It’'s own vibrant cultural destination
The gold standard of suburban living.

more modern and offer more amenities to residents in a way that supports local business
owners, not large out-of-state corporations.

vibrant, energetic with small retail shops and more restaurants, parks and walking/biking trails
a great place to live

Better if money were available

a regional hub for outdoor recreational opportunities. See answer to question #7.

a community that is diverse and welcoming

a wonderful small town

Even better if we promoted more small business ownership. Limit pizza places and storage
units.

Self sufficient with a Meijer and more community trails and opportunities for outdoor activity

So much more. With a wider variety of restaurants
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More self-contained without the need to travel to Bloomington or Spencer as frequently. Add
more shopping options and activities. Clothing stores, grocery stores, better restaurants,
movie theater, etc.

Community based

The alternative for people wanting a more pragmatic, less liberal place to I've and still be in the

Bloomington area

So much more. Too many people with stale agendas occupy board seats that need to go to
younger residents who have fresh ideas and are dynamic in making changes and
improvements

The best community in Monroe County

Grow into a wonderful community. If managed.

even better!

More interconnected among all age groups

Better with walking trails

Much nicer looking down 46 and into the downtown. Think of Nashville, IN
Much better and attract more growth

Housing better people

Charming and cleaned up. Should go the route of Carmel as far as attention to detail. Things
like street lights and guard rails need not to be ugly. The character is lacking. The industrial
aspect is over running the town. Even small changes (like the lights and rails) aesthetically
make a difference.

a strong living location that offers small town appeal and events

Prettier, more quaint . It's pretty, but Richland plaza could use a facelift, just paint
more locatized

Use a more diverse option of restaurants

the next upcoming town growth wise

better with competing grocery stores and farmers markets

A better place for social and leisure activities, community involvement, historical feel

absorbed into Bloomington or a County-Wide government at some point. That would be a bad
thing.

A place where long term residents can live, not college students, quaint with having intentional

growth

Open to having more businesses.

a growing residential and business community.

Carmel-like in regards to quality of life and Nashville-like regarding shopping
bustling with a non-bedroom community feel

the best place to live and work in Monroe county

overrun with pizza

A very cool and historical town

a town with a vibrant downtown and lower taxes for residents.

desired quality housing, schools, recreational community

THE place for growth of residential, business and leisure options
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Under my control...

more diverse

Better

More social opportunities

a niche community for outdoor recreation, events, and urban living if the traffic pattern was
changed and flooding was fixed.

It's own community.
More of a community if we had more events to create that community.
More inviting to new business opportunities downtown.

a beautiful small town that grows into offering a wonderful downtown area with shops and
restaurants that is more quaint and has a personality of it's own that would attract people to
visit and move into the community.

more self sufficient with better retail shops and restaurants

Just like Plainfield or Avon, teeming with substantial businesses and quality restaurants and
cultural opportunities.

More attractive
Bloomington west, but let's hope it never gets to that.
Kept to itself

More business-oriented through the use of zoning ordinances and incentives. There is space
and opportunity to build a business campus here if a good business wanted to locate here.

the growth center of the county

A Mecca for small subdivisions small business that based on marketing are needed for
Ellettsville

More inviting to newcomers

A small town destination with a unique character.

A better community of faith-diverse faiths

a destination with its own clear identity and pride

cleaned up and more viable.

More active and bustling. Up with the times.

too suburban, a vibrant, small-town option in Monroe County
better at promoting community spaces available to its residents.
a much more aesthetically pleasing community if the growth was harnessed
A great community that people look out for each other.

More established

Great if it cuts all ties to Bloomington

The ideal community with access to all of the amenities/attractions of 1U/Bloomington, but
more of a midwestern, "l want to raise my family there" type of vibe.

a town with unique shops and restaurants
Better about welcoming all.

More of a place that people notice if we had a better downtown, or area with small shops,
restaurants, to draw people in

A prosperous active family-friendly community
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a jewel, if it remains small

A bit more colorful

too big and bustling becoming more like Bton

more enticing to active families and grow its downtown

better without the current Town Council, specifically William Ellis.

A bit bigger with a transit system

More diverse and welcoming

One of the best small towns

Growing to support the citizens.

More developed so residents did not have to go to Bloomington for most things

Could be more enlightened and haven't a historical district.. There's homes on Vine street old
family homes that are falling down.. These homes belonged some of tyeah some of the the 1st
families that lived in Ellensville.

Overgrown like Bloomington

A cultural downtown area with food trucks and music

More family friendly with a better park.

More connected. Newspaper, more social media, more events besides school functions
Provide places for more local shops to utilize and expand trails/ parks.

So much more

A better option than bloomington, without the students

More inviting to culturally different people.

A thriving small town with independently owned businesses.

Be a wonderful community for POC and LGBBTQ members of the residents and town were
more inclusive

Better downtown

Enhanced by more attractive retail and dining

A lot better

A lot better, better planned, more encouraging of local and big business.

Fun, have food options, not be so boring, finish the trail to the park that was supposed to be
done already, when the police are called for domestic they could actually do something
besides just leave.

More vibrant

A source of jobs for residents and corporate tax base as well as increasing the continued
advantages of being a bedroom community (i.e., the best of both worlds)

A thriving town for families that honors its rural space and offers an alternative to living in
Bloomington.

Bigger but keeping a small town feel

More entertaining

Large and prosperous while still having the feel of a smaller community.
Better without all the pizza shops and a variety of restaurants

Better connected with attractive neighborhoods towards Bloomington, offering more parks and
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recreation near Union Valley
the best small town in Indiana.

Better if they would stop trying to follow the mayor of Bloomington and turn Ellettsville in to the
next Bloomington.

a place where people want to come visit.
a better known and highly desirable place to live outside of Bloomington.

A growing family and workforce focused residential community with modern resources,
amenities, connectivity and quality of place assets with a small but vibrant downtown.

so much more than a drive through town. Give people a reason to stop and explore
Up scaled

More inclusive

Bedroom community for btown with quick access to 1-69

the place where Bloomington residents want to live

More attractive with new commercial space

brighter, with more street lights.

More committed to growth

A vibrant small town if it actually supported individual small business growth instead of
attracting SR 46 drive-by chain businesses that discourage small business growth. The empty
downtown spaces could be filled with attractive places that would give residents and
passersby a reason to stop on their way to and from Bloomington.

A place to eat, shop, and recreate with a unique identity (not just some place to drive through
on your way somewhere else).

A fun place to visit with shops and restaurants and festivals.

More connected

more active with places to eat, shop, connect with people

So much better than it is

AMAZING.. Could be a vibrant small town that people where people want to live.

a nice bedroom community to Bloomington with hip eateries and lots of opportunities for
recreation.

a destination

revitalized with small businesses that are carefully integrated into the community without
disrupting current single family homes. Ellettsville has good schools, but it lacks in many other
quality of life assets and amenities.

a little Nashville (IN) with cute shops in the downtown area
outstanding place to live

the location for the Charter School of the Year

Bustling commercial and community center

more diverse

Better connected

Really great for the people that live here if we had our own mayor

A footnote in the past of Monroe County history.
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Q6 What are Ellettsville’s greatest assets? Choose up to five.

Answered: 359  Skipped: 46
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ANSWER CHOICES

Location

Quality of life

Transportation network

Access to regional parks and recreational opportunities
Education

Community Events

Downtown

Local organizations

Small town charm

Strong business environment
Availability of land

Housing options

Pedestrian infrastructure

Arts and cultural amenities

Ability to work together as a community
Community leaders

Public services

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 359

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

SurveyMonkey

RESPONSES

72.42% 260
40.11% 144
4.46% 16
20.61% 74
49.86% 179
8.64% 31
6.41% 23
8.64% 31
61.84% 222
5.57% 20
26.18% 94
22.28% 80
3.62% 13
1.11% 4
22.56% 81
6.13% 22
6.69% 24
6.41% 23
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Safety and low crime

it's not Bloomington

Maintaining its independence from Bloomington
Youth Sports

easy to drive around

Multiple routes to/from Bloomington

school

music

Having a road through it

Dominos Pizza

none

Future-proof fiber optic communications network throughout the town.

Affordable

Employment opportunities
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Everything around Ellettsville is dying. We go out of county to shop and dine due to

Bloomington's demise
Library

eager to grow responsibly
None. A very prejudiced town

Smithville Fiber

An escape from bloomington, gentrification, and the university

There is no good in ellettsville
Price of rent

Schools
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Q7 Ellettsville needs to focus on improving...

Answered: 292  Skipped: 113

RESPONSES

46 drainage

community activities: neighborhood identities downtown utilization of space flood mitigation
the downtown

community envolvment

Safety. | know we are super duper safe but | am worried as more people move in and the West
side of Bloomington continues to have issues that if we aren’t careful we could become a hot
spot for crime.

Roads being the 46 four lane drop down to two lane to Spencer. This needs opened up bad.
More lights in neighborhoods and ease of getting on to 46

Planning cohesiveness

Options for groceries and restaurants that aren’'t pizza.

Affordable and attractive housing options. Pedestrian connectivity and safety

GROWTH!!! Not one "bigger" business came to Ellettsville when the 4-lane opened up. We
have an over abundance of pizza shops but no other business that would make Ellettsville
come up to the 20th century! This town is stuck in the past. Why can't we have high-quality
furniture stores, clothing stores, a dry cleaners, a bookstore, jewelers, etc., and for pete's sake
we are in DESPERATE NEED of a quality grocery store or two. IGA is not quality. It's good for
a bread and milk pick up. There is no competition for IGA here. Competition is GOOD! Get
progressive thinkers in town to make things happen. None of these survey questions pertain to
business driven growth. Sad.

roads maybe better dinning options too many pizza places.
the governing body; zoning/planning commission and town council

keeping the small town feel don't let it get over built and let the corporations take over. Keeping
the liberals out so they don't ruin Ellettsville like they did Bloomington.

Building a welcoming identity that's friendly to growth (not trying to shut itself off in the name of
maintaining some "small town" charm). There is no charm in a downtown that feels stagnant or
in a busy highway commercial corridor that feels chaotic and haphazard. Development of
downtown (small offices/companies, restaurants, retail) should be a main priority. Expanding
town limits to better capture tax revenue and guide proactively guide development are also
important. Town government often seems far too hands-off.

downtown upgrades and flow of traffic

the main rt 46 corridor and keep existing businesses thriving and attractive while filling in the
closed business real estate with businesses supported by locals and local government

the town layout, highway 46 dominates the landscape and detracts from the charm of the town.
housing and manufacturing
access to childcare for those who want to work close to Ellettsville, but have children

KEEPING HOUSING AFFORDABLE SO THOSE WHO GREW UP THERE CAN COME
BACK.

Individuality, Education, Small Town Appeal
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DATE

12/3/2021 11:36 AM
11/29/2021 9:31 AM
11/23/2021 2:16 PM
11/23/2021 11:27 AM
11/22/2021 8:47 AM

11/21/2021 11:04 PM
11/20/2021 8:39 AM
11/19/2021 5:42 PM
11/19/2021 2:06 PM
11/19/2021 1:52 PM
11/19/2021 10:03 AM

11/19/2021 9:35 AM
11/18/2021 8:40 AM
11/18/2021 8:35 AM

11/17/2021 8:50 PM

11/17/2021 6:48 PM
11/17/2021 4:52 PM

11/17/2021 1:08 PM
11/17/2021 12:51 PM
11/17/2021 9:36 AM
11/17/2021 7:37 AM

11/17/2021 7:15 AM
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Downtown Flooding

lower cost housing. It seems that most of the lower cost housing is in the areas that
constantly suffer because of flooding throughout the year.

Annexation efforts and Planning Dept. Lack of a responsive and cooperative Planning
Department is a detriment to encouraging growth. Annexation efforts Must be actively pursued.

Attractiveness - moving to Ellettsville, there are limited dining options & parks. Compared to
Bloomington, who has large gathering areas (Switchyard Park), which are excellent for children
and family events.

Growth at a sustainable rate
Building family houses

| know bringing in more homes, etc helps, but | feel like it may be killing the charm of small
town Ellettsville.

the downtown
Food choices

The political stance. We are stuck in the old mindset of Ellettsville and need to adapt to the
changing world.

more entertainment and restaurants. Downtown is drab and boring. Outside of housing (and
school) there isn't anything drawing you to Ellettsville

Room for improvement on bike trails and walking paths around town and into Bloomington.

locally owned dining and retail options - less corporate and commercial businesses reducing its
charm as what happened in Bloomington.

Residential areas

SR 46 landscape appearance

Not to Fast of growth see how things progress over small amounts of time

road safety

old buildings downtown, bringing in other businesses besides Mexican food and pizza places
affordable housing

Separation from Bloomington. Many people move away from Bloomington to escape the liberal
mindset, homelessness and students. Ellettsville provides access to aspects of Bloomington
but also provides a family atmosphere, plenty of places to worship and be at peace.

the downtown and ways to encourage small businesses to come into town.
Parks in the area

Shorter bus commutes for rural school children.

Downtown

Events, things to do and parks for children

The draw for businesses that are a destination business such as a robust family steak house
restaurant not just another franchise chain. This will add to our uniqueness that Ellettsville is
famous for already.

Limiting amounts of new development with small property sizes and apartments

Adopting change, old-school mentality is still prevalent throughout the community. Embrace
growth and change.

downtown shops and attractions

small business opportunity. Small business's promote community and attract people as a
destination. We also need to improve the quality of housing at an affordable price. Housing
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11/17/2021 6:13 AM
11/17/2021 6:08 AM

11/16/2021 9:31 PM

11/16/2021 4:50 PM

11/16/2021 4:01 PM
11/16/2021 3:37 PM
11/16/2021 3:31 PM

11/16/2021 2:55 PM
11/16/2021 2:53 PM
11/16/2021 2:26 PM

11/16/2021 2:16 PM

11/16/2021 1:54 PM
11/16/2021 1:33 PM

11/16/2021 1:24 PM
11/16/2021 1:19 PM
11/16/2021 1:06 PM
11/16/2021 1:04 PM
11/16/2021 1:03 PM
11/16/2021 12:53 PM
11/16/2021 12:51 PM

11/16/2021 12:44 PM
11/16/2021 12:40 PM
11/16/2021 12:36 PM
11/16/2021 12:36 PM
11/16/2021 12:32 PM
11/16/2021 12:26 PM

11/16/2021 12:26 PM

11/16/2021 12:20 PM

11/16/2021 12:15 PM
11/16/2021 12:09 PM
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expansion will only continue to make Ellettsville less of a community and more of a place to
sleep. Let's improve the infrastructure that we have, residential and commercial and make
Ellettsville a beautiful small town with appealing qualities opposed to just being a price point for
consumers in the Bloomington area.

The "look" of downtown.

traffic management for vehicles and pedestrians

The attraction of the downtown, for many it is an after thought as they fly by on 46.
Keeping the small town charm!

aesthetics. There is no character that reflects the uniqueness of Ellettsville. A long-term
development plan could positively impact "the look and feel" of businesses along both E & E
46 - the first things one sees in Ellettsville.

Look at "Main Street Spencer" for guidance. They have unique shops around the square with
plenty of places to eat. Ellettsville has one restaurant, no parking, and no real way of knowing
what is there (visible signage) and it isn't very inviting.

non-commercial corridor businesses, culture. its feeling more like an overpriced Bloomington-
West, full of chain stores and cut-through traffic

The downtown area seems very small and there does not seem to be alot of land to grow or
add additional development.

the downtown area and bringing some restaurants in. Fast food is OK, but we would really
enjoy having a nice, local place to have dinner.

culture/diversity

youth programs

Downtown area

housing

Housing for low income

Small town appeal without becoming unrecognizable.

expanding away from highway 46. It feels less like an upcoming city and more like a causeway
to get to Bloomington

putting in less HUGE expensive housing additions, that are taking away our natural
environment.

Curb appeal with pleasant pedestrian/biking. Developing speedy public transit like rail to
Bloomington and even Indy.

it's reliance on Hwy 46 as the primary traffic option through the community
nightlife
Ellettsville needs a Walmart, Target or Kroger. IGA is too expensive for families.

Diversity... big lack. | think the school systems need a program like North has for hands on
work (HVAC, plumbing)

Its infrastructure.

is not inviting of outsiders

highway and backroads and bring back the downtown area
Restaurants, Education

in areas that will make them sustainable. DO not try to become a smaller Bloomington. Be a
town that caters to families, and build a better community for them.

the downtown area. There really is no downtown and no need to visit. It would be awesome if
we could get some shops.
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11/16/2021 12:00 PM
11/16/2021 11:56 AM
11/16/2021 11:54 AM
11/16/2021 11:50 AM
11/16/2021 11:50 AM

11/16/2021 11:48 AM

11/16/2021 11:47 AM

11/16/2021 11:46 AM

11/16/2021 11:42 AM

11/16/2021 11:40 AM
11/16/2021 11:39 AM
11/16/2021 11:38 AM
11/16/2021 11:37 AM
11/16/2021 7:26 AM
11/16/2021 7:12 AM
11/16/2021 6:13 AM

11/16/2021 5:34 AM

11/16/2021 5:18 AM

11/15/2021 11:07 PM
11/15/2021 4:53 PM
11/15/2021 3:33 PM
11/15/2021 3:32 PM

11/15/2021 3:22 PM
11/15/2021 2:34 PM
11/15/2021 2:33 PM
11/15/2021 2:28 PM
11/15/2021 1:48 PM

11/15/2021 1:07 PM
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Just improving. Stagnation is the biggest threat

There's no reason to come to Ellettsville except for work, | have a second job located in
Ellettsville.

Downtown area is run down needs cleaned up and new businesses to move into empty
buildings.

Aesthetics and clean up of commercial and residential areas through community outreach and
enforcement, improving infrastructure for stormwater removal, small business development.

Maintain their independence from Bloomington.
Flooding in the downtown area and keeping housing affordable.

dining and retail (especially grocery) shopping options in and near the town. Ellettsville is a bit
of a food desert in comparison to Bloomington.

The flow of traffic for people trying to enter on to SR46 from residential areas.

Everything. Increase the variety of food options such as getting some sit-down restaurants.
Support small business development along Highway 46. Provide additional local community
services for families. When | was a kid in Ellettsville, there was a Community Center. Now it's
Kenny's Tavern :(

updating

Rental properties. Going through town, some of those places are eye sores.
parks and recreation core neighborhoods

Removing rundown housing

ROADS FOR ALL THE TRAFFIC

The curb appeal of the entire town. | live in Ellettsville and it feels like there hasn't been a
cohesive city plan in building/growing the town. Putting up a mini storage facility on the main
road through town? No one wants to look at that.

retail options. Bloomington stores are too focused on college students. We could use a Target
or Meijer with more focus on family needs. IGA is too expensive for weekly shopping.

lowering property taxes.
traffic flow along 46

more restaurant options and places for residents and visitors to be drawn to (such as more
fitness centers and grocery stores)

n/a

clean the town up

the small shops and businesses - large chains will take away the small town feeling
access to groceries and restaurants.

GROWTH

Small business presence.

The town could create an ordinance of no panhandling within city limits. Remove housing from
the downtown area or hold the landlords and renters accountable for the trash they leave laying
around.

The Town Council-Leadership, stronger business options. Now that more businesses are going
up, we need a better traffic option, i.e. lights or something for State Road 46.

Making older businesses look new again

Retail space and improving the look of ellettsville and getting rid of the blue collar history. It's
part of bloomington get over it.
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11/15/2021 12:22 PM
11/15/2021 12:03 PM

11/15/2021 11:53 AM
11/15/2021 11:43 AM

11/15/2021 11:40 AM
11/15/2021 11:39 AM
11/15/2021 11:38 AM

11/15/2021 11:35 AM
11/15/2021 11:33 AM

11/15/2021 11:26 AM
11/15/2021 11:25 AM
11/15/2021 11:14 AM
11/15/2021 11:09 AM
11/15/2021 11:04 AM
11/15/2021 11:03 AM

11/15/2021 11:02 AM

11/15/2021 11:02 AM
11/15/2021 11:01 AM
11/15/2021 10:59 AM

11/15/2021 10:58 AM
11/15/2021 10:57 AM
11/15/2021 10:57 AM
11/15/2021 10:56 AM
11/15/2021 10:55 AM
11/15/2021 10:54 AM
11/15/2021 8:01 AM

11/12/2021 10:27 AM

11/9/2021 5:32 PM
11/9/2021 12:14 PM
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The probability of getting cancer might be a place to start. Other than that, pretty much
everything.

Business in town like restaurants. Shops
The downtown and flood mitigation.
Their voice. Speak up and let the region know who you are and what you have to offer.

Entertainment and dining to attract younger families. In addition, they should concentrate on
annexation efforts to make more land available for future expansion plans for housing
development and industrial development or better jobs...the motto should be find a job, get a
better job which leads to a career. Redevelop the downtown through the formation of a RDC.
Consider adding TIF districts to generate funds for future acquisition of properties as they
become available so Envision Ellettsville plans can be implemented. Funding for projects will
need to be considered and the community needs for identify other means to raise capital
besides the community businesses.

Following Bloomington’s lead on issues. People live in Ellettsville because they don’t want to
live in Bloomington. We don’t want Ellettsville to become Bloomington.

On social growth and diversity.

Parks and Trails Things for Kids to Do

State Road 46, improve and increase greenspace/trails, better city design and planning
Flooding and building up the downtown area

west side traffic flow. Too many semis trying to pull out onto 46 from kehe. Add stop lights to
control speeds and traffic flow

access to more businesses and pedestrian walkways
residential development
Walkability and affordable housing for families and dining options.

its identity as a town that is separate from Bloomington. (not just a "suburb” of Bloomington.

Ellettsville needs businesses/amenities that cause people to stop and not just pass thru on the

way to some where else.

Providing world class communication networks to keep people connected and win people over

from 1U....so people choose to build and live in Ellettsville.
retail and dining options.

*attracting businesses to the downtown area *creating more opportunities for families to DO
things in Ellettsville - shopping and entertainment *branding itself for business attraction
*provide more options for affordable housing

Growth
Quality shopping - beyond Dollar General. Parks. Restaurants that aren't pizza or Mexican.
cohesive planning and zoning codes and a central community space

Ensuring residential areas enforce rules against street parking, quiet hours, and commercial
use.

Having one family monopolize the water systems and departments, by scamming local
citizens.

It's appearance on the main corridor
Dialogue and foster start-up businesses. The heart of town w greenspace and shade.

Walking and biking paths connecting the town, schools and community. It's a bit of a food
desert. It'd be nice to have more sit down restaurants, we have plenty of pizza places.

a bike path connecting existing trails, maybe running to McCormick's Creek State Park

The layout
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11/8/2021 9:42 AM

11/3/2021 4:50 PM
11/2/2021 12:23 PM
11/1/2021 7:00 PM
11/1/2021 2:48 PM

11/1/2021 10:03 AM

11/1/2021 8:15 AM
10/29/2021 6:49 PM
10/29/2021 10:55 AM
10/28/2021 8:58 AM
10/27/2021 7:45 AM

10/26/2021 6:29 PM
10/25/2021 11:37 AM
10/25/2021 11:14 AM
10/25/2021 9:18 AM

10/25/2021 9:17 AM

10/25/2021 8:06 AM
10/24/2021 9:02 PM

10/22/2021 12:31 PM
10/22/2021 10:54 AM
10/22/2021 10:46 AM
10/22/2021 9:23 AM

10/22/2021 8:35 AM

10/21/2021 8:50 PM
10/21/2021 7:17 PM
10/21/2021 4:55 PM

10/21/2021 2:23 PM
10/21/2021 2:22 PM
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look of downtown and diverse restaurants - mom and pop food too
The downtown area

Attracting a higher quality of retail/restaurant businesses. Too many pizza joints, dollar stores
and run down looking businesses.

THE WALKING TRAIL...YOU HAVE TO CROSS HWY 46 TO GET TO THE START...AND
THEN THE TRAIL ENDS ABRUPTLY.

As a business owner, I've always thought that Ellettsville did a very poor job of supporting their
own businesses. The illusion is that you can get goods, products and services that are better,
cheaper, faster, etc....... in Bloomington.

transportation and public utilities
The vision of what downtown Ellettsville could be.
The area between the 46 split.

Better support for residents suffering with issues like poverty, drug use, mental illness, etc.
And fostering a caring and open-minded attitude towards those who are "different"”

the growth, drawing in more businesses and customers
A reason for people to visit

our need to be dependent on Bloomington as it's calling card to visitors. Ellettsville should be
advertised as a centralized jumping off spot for several state/local parks and recreational areas
nearby. We need to build the infrastructure to support the tourists coming to visit those areas
with retail and dining opportunities (no more pizza joints). The retail and dining could also be
patronized by our local residents, keeping those tax dollars and jobs here in town. There is no
large, dedicated retail outdoor outfitter available in Bloomington to support those tourists. Why
couldn' it be us.

Community events

Public services for low income and planning the town in a logical way. It seems like developers
are leading the way and not the town.

the existing dilapidated buildings and offerings to the downtown area

Community events, pedestrian leisure space/trails, encouraging more diversity and providing
opportunities for minority owned businesses

Roads in housing additions

The cost of living is increasing, housing prices and taxes are too high. It is hard to afford nice
houses compared to neighboring locations like Bedford, Spencer, Martinsville, etc. Not enough
properties with land/acres available. All new housing is in small housing editions with tiny lots.
Also there is not much to do in Ellettsville. We need better restaurants, shopping,
entertainment, etc. Add a meijer or similar store, clothing stores like Kohl's (not just
boutiques), movie theater, fancy sit down restaurant, etc. Too many pizza places right now.
More family friendly festivals.

Really need to move the ball fields and improve the park.

It's downtown and commercialization of the Hwy 46 corridor. It also needs to have a strong,
welcoming brand.

Moving older generation members out of board seats and replace with new, younger, family and
Community oriented individuals

Downtown business

Downtown and actually planning for the growth of downtown and ellettsville as a whole.
Sidewalks

adding more businesses and amenities off the beaten path of 46

Growth that is right sized and not too much too soon
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10/21/2021 2:12 PM
10/21/2021 11:39 AM
10/21/2021 11:27 AM

10/21/2021 9:52 AM

10/21/2021 9:21 AM

10/21/2021 9:05 AM
10/20/2021 5:30 PM
10/20/2021 1:55 PM
10/20/2021 12:57 PM

10/20/2021 12:34 PM
10/20/2021 11:16 AM
10/20/2021 9:53 AM

10/20/2021 9:31 AM
10/20/2021 8:21 AM

10/20/2021 8:04 AM
10/20/2021 7:12 AM

10/20/2021 1:52 AM
10/20/2021 12:44 AM

10/19/2021 11:35 PM
10/19/2021 10:52 PM

10/19/2021 10:38 PM

10/19/2021 10:18 PM
10/19/2021 10:09 PM
10/19/2021 9:44 PM
10/19/2021 9:27 PM
10/19/2021 9:03 PM
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Walking trails

It's image. Also keeping Bloomington City limits and MCCSC from encroaching on us!
entertainment opportunities for people

Downs town and local business opportunities

People

There is a major lack of homes for single families starting out. The only new developments are
overpriced and the arrowhead neighborhood is rapidly deteriorating. Ellettsville should focus on
charm and character. Keeping the small town feel people move here for. We can go industrial

like Plainfield or pay attention to detail like Carmel, but at our current route, we will be Bedford.

controlled development and focus on revitalizing a down town area with services, foods, places

to gather

More restaurants other than pizza. Craft beer , pub restaurant
Schools and the worry of it growing to quick

Crime

getting more choices for restaurants and a department/retail store
Types of restaurants, too much pizza and mexican food

| truly afraid someone is going to get hurt on Hwy 46 coming out ot the suicide lane plus
another grocery store.

the downtown area with new stores

| think the downtown needs to be revitalized and we need to support local businesses
Jobs in the area.

town planning, both residential and commercial.

The downtown

Can't stop progress, the length of time this apartment development took is embarrassing

coordinated planning to take advantage of transportation linkages while maintaining small own
atmosphere

Restaurants and shopping local

The downtown possibilities of having retail shops and buses to take to Bloomington due to
having nothing here

taxes. We are one of the highest townships in the county. | think we have paid for the "new"
sewer plant many times over.

Pedestrian improvements, zoning and planning and building

the ability to provide affordable housing and business environment that enable growth in the
county.

their local government by voting the ideological local officials out of office.
Parks, trails, preserves, and such.

More businesses

diversity, open mindedness, expanstion

Diversity

Downtown

old and dilapidated homes downtown.

It's independence.
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10/19/2021 8:57 PM
10/19/2021 8:48 PM
10/19/2021 8:40 PM
10/19/2021 8:26 PM
10/19/2021 8:10 PM
10/19/2021 7:30 PM

10/19/2021 7:24 PM

10/19/2021 7:24 PM
10/19/2021 6:57 PM
10/19/2021 6:25 PM
10/19/2021 5:15 PM
10/19/2021 4:37 PM
10/19/2021 4:19 PM

10/19/2021 4:05 PM
10/19/2021 3:13 PM
10/19/2021 2:59 PM
10/19/2021 2:54 PM
10/19/2021 2:42 PM
10/19/2021 2:28 PM
10/19/2021 2:01 PM

10/19/2021 2:01 PM
10/19/2021 1:54 PM

10/19/2021 1:49 PM

10/19/2021 1:42 PM
10/19/2021 1:27 PM

10/19/2021 1:20 PM
10/19/2021 1:19 PM
10/19/2021 1:12 PM
10/19/2021 12:24 PM
10/19/2021 10:48 AM
10/19/2021 7:37 AM
10/19/2021 7:03 AM
10/19/2021 7:01 AM
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Community growth
Fall Festival location.

It's Aesthetics, to both the downtown area and the gateways, it's openness to new business
development and having a viable town center for activities.

Parks and Swimming facilities

Education, opportunity for quality businesses and restaurants and movie theaters and good
grocery stores. Housing without apartments, and housing for over 55 community.

Attractiveness of 46 corridor.

Drainage

The flooding issues

Opportunities for our teens and young adults to showcase their talents
Small town feel

Traffic control. Traffic safety. Additional stoplights.

Dining options!

aesthetic appearance of the 46 corridor and residential areas of the core downtown area.
Incentives for improving in these areas.

equity, diversity and inclusion
Public safety
Destination restaurants or activities

Neighborhood to neighborhood and retail connectors for pedestrian/bike/golf cart. It is not safe
to travel outside of most neighborhoods unless you are in a car. Increase the number of quality
destinations and require owners to maintain them adequately. For example, we do not need
any more storage units in prime town locations we need quality places for the community to
gather, shop, and dine.

Aesthetics. There is no central or plan that connects all aspects of the town's structures.

traffic and availability of services that Bloomington has (parks & recreation, community center,
quality childcare, shopping)

accessibility for all.
More trendy small businesses and restaurants. Less pizza and fast food.
safety and traffic with all of the new development on 46

its efforts to involve citizens on its community boards/commissions, if there are any, and if not
create areas of concern where citizens can serve to have a better community with citizen
involvement.

the aesthetics of its primary corridor(s)
What you have now and making it better.
Downtown parking

It's autonomy

The look and feel of SR46 and how that corridor reflects on the town. Development along that
corridor will define the town over time. Right now, | can think of at least 3 large storage
facilities along that stretch. | don't want to be known as Bloomington's closet. Also, something
other than Pizza to eat.

small businesses

Welcoming all. Lots of people want to live in a small town- including BIPOC & members of the
LGBTQIA+ community. They deserve to feel safe and welcome here too.
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10/19/2021 6:30 AM
10/15/2021 5:30 PM
10/15/2021 4:06 PM

10/15/2021 1:55 PM
10/15/2021 1:44 PM

10/15/2021 9:48 AM
10/15/2021 8:02 AM
10/14/2021 7:14 PM
10/14/2021 4:12 PM
10/14/2021 3:07 PM
10/13/2021 9:42 PM
10/12/2021 2:39 PM
10/8/2021 3:59 PM

10/8/2021 9:21 AM
10/4/2021 5:03 PM
10/1/2021 3:18 PM
10/1/2021 1:09 PM

10/1/2021 10:46 AM
10/1/2021 9:59 AM

9/29/2021 10:31 AM
9/29/2021 9:58 AM
9/29/2021 8:38 AM
9/28/2021 3:09 PM

9/28/2021 12:52 PM
9/27/2021 9:52 PM
9/27/2021 3:38 PM
9/27/2021 2:57 PM
9/27/2021 9:17 AM

9/27/2021 8:29 AM
9/26/2021 10:07 PM
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The downtown area. Something that resembles a town square

Connecting the community as more neighborhoods are being developed. Pedestrian friendly
pathways connecting these neighborhoods and the community businesses safely. It is nice to

have 46 for a easy access to Bloomington and [-69 but as growth continues safety needs to be

a priority.

pedestrian safety

sidewalks in older subdivisions - becoming less safe to walk the streets due to more and faster

traffic

its downtown and 46 businesses

The downtown area and parking if we attract businesses.

A more progressive town council.

Bus lines,roads

Being welcoming to outsiders and get away from we always did it that way mentalities

Better opportunities for business owners to come to Ellettsville. | mean small business not like
Cook!

Downtown businesses

Retail options and public parks

Stop allowing every bit of land to become housing developments!!!
Preserving properties and historical Sides within the community.
Limited building. Residential, commercial and industrial.

Road conditions

The appearance and better option for groceries with organic food and food sources from local
farms.

Keeping business here and open
Sidewalks and pedestrian safety. Promote local business.
Attractiveness, storm drainage, lighting for 46, safety on 46 west

Transportation (trains to indianapolis?) (Become ready for SR 46 traffic. Build more roads
before land is taken up for other things.

The horrible flooding when the creek overflows.

Downtown area. The abandoned buildings/lots along Vine St could be great locations for new
local businesses. Offer incentives for new restaurants to open in our community (NOT more
chains).

Being more inclusive and less judgemental

Downtown flooding

The police force. You never see them and when you call them they don't show up
Character. There is so little guidance on appearance, style of business, etc. it is very blah.

Food. Something to do. Cops doing something besides sitting for a speeding ticket. It can be
small town but this small | mean Gosport has more going on. Get a Aldi so people can get
affordable food. A place to eat after 3pm would be great. If a place is too boring is how drugs
and other criminal acts start.

Dining options

Housing, Broadband connectivity, comprehensive source(s) of information, entrepreneur and
small business assistance/information, infrastructure, and efforts to enhance the community
connectedness to be the place to live, work, play, & learn
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9/26/2021 10:01 PM
9/26/2021 5:21 PM

9/26/2021 12:59 PM
9/24/2021 5:01 PM

9/24/2021 3:55 PM
9/24/2021 10:17 AM
9/24/2021 10:08 AM
9/24/2021 9:56 AM
9/24/2021 6:43 AM
9/24/2021 12:55 AM

9/23/2021 10:31 PM
9/23/2021 10:19 PM
9/23/2021 9:46 PM
9/23/2021 9:30 PM
9/23/2021 8:34 PM
9/23/2021 7:53 PM
9/23/2021 7:44 PM

9/23/2021 7:18 PM
9/23/2021 7:05 PM
9/23/2021 7:01 PM
9/23/2021 6:18 PM

9/23/2021 6:00 PM
9/23/2021 5:25 PM

9/23/2021 5:24 PM
9/23/2021 5:15 PM
9/23/2021 4:35 PM
9/23/2021 4:32 PM
9/23/2021 4:30 PM

9/23/2021 4:26 PM
9/23/2021 3:06 PM
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Downtown- it's empty. More restaurants besides pizza. Making sure 46 corridor is nice.
Manage growth of developments so that traffic is not horrible. Preserve the rural nature of the
area.

Infrastructure for growth
Infrastructure and entertainment/attractions

helping the lower class to make sure there doesn’'t become a bigger gap between the lower
class and middle-upper class.

The restaurants to choose from... no more pizza
Connecting growth towards Bloomington while improving downtown and 46 corridor.

sidewalks connecting Edgewood schools to the community and access to Karst Farm trail via
the Heritage trail downtown.

trails/sidewalks/connectivity. There are not a lot of things for young families (or any family
really) to do in Ellettsville. No community activities.

Quality of Place, infrastructure, connectivity and resources for a changing demographic and
economy. Must tie as closely as possible to the economic drivers in Monroe County and the
region.

Continuing to provide an area that is inclusive to all people and encourages all people to want
to stop by and explore

Downtown

Affordable/healthy food choices

Infrastructure Brand including refresh zoning /signage requirements (see brown county)
The trails

SR 46 and development

It's accessibility to essentials that one would get at Walmart or target

Neighborhood street lights for safety.

Places to eat and entertainment

Ellettsville Police Department. | drive SR 46 daily and very rarely see EPD patrolling or
stopping anyone for traffic violations. Encourage a reduction in the expressions of hate that
permeate this town. We need a better grocer. There has been sufficient growth in higher end
residential, but everyone still has to go to Bloomington to shop for decent food.

The retail corridor on 46 and keeping downtown in use (restaurants, community gathering
spaces, shops, offices)

The appearance of the town. There are so many buildings that are empty and/or need to be
repaired.

Availability of trails and park, community events, and pedestrian infrastructure downtown
aesthetics of the SR 46 corridor, flooding and the downtown area.

Pretty much everything

The downtown. The leaders of this community and think BIG.

the old school mentality. There are too many stale people in charge of things in town. | thought
the food trucks being in town on Wednesdays was a great idea, but it seemed like there were
people who were resistant to it. | know the pandemic kind of messed that up bit that's the kind
of idea we need. We also need to get the general appearance of the town cleaned up. Some
parts look pretty rough especially along Vine Street.

community participation

its identity. Ellettsville is arriving late to the game and many important decisions about land
use and development are being made by corporations/developers than the community.
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9/23/2021 7:52 AM

9/23/2021 12:22 AM
9/22/2021 10:56 PM
9/22/2021 10:01 PM

9/22/2021 10:01 PM
9/22/2021 9:39 PM
9/22/2021 8:55 PM

9/22/2021 7:40 PM

9/22/2021 4:05 PM

9/22/2021 12:06 PM

9/22/2021 9:59 AM
9/22/2021 9:26 AM
9/22/2021 8:45 AM
9/21/2021 9:41 PM
9/21/2021 8:40 PM
9/21/2021 7:44 PM
9/21/2021 7:36 PM
9/21/2021 5:44 PM
9/21/2021 5:37 PM

9/21/2021 5:07 PM
9/21/2021 4:53 PM

9/21/2021 4:53 PM
9/21/2021 4:40 PM
9/21/2021 3:52 PM
9/21/2021 2:47 PM
9/21/2021 2:44 PM

9/21/2021 2:05 PM
9/21/2021 11:28 AM
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Downtown looks completely shuttered and the drive down 46 gives the appearance of decay,
missed opportunities (self storage in prime areas), and disorganized development. Traffic
patterns on 46 need to be improved.

285 The flooding issue 9/21/2021 8:18 AM
286 Entertainment options 9/20/2021 4:26 PM
287 Basic infrastructure: Planning-Zoning, Town Administration, Police and Fire protection 9/20/2021 3:37 PM
288 Transportation Safety and New Business/Commercial Attraction. Downtown Redevelopment 9/19/2021 11:35 AM
with community space.
289 Flooding and water damage to historic downtown seems to be a massive problem. Maybe if 9/16/2021 5:35 PM
that gets sorted, small businesses will give it a shot in Ellettsville. A microbrewery is a perfect
idea!
290 Pedestrian/bike accessibility between neighborhoods and to businesses. Growing options for 9/15/2021 8:03 AM
things to do beyond coffee and pizza.
291 The flooding 9/14/2021 9:52 PM
292 how it is preceived by those passing through it. 9/14/2021 8:14 PM
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Q8 What are the top 3 challenges that greater downtown Ellettsville is
facing? Choose up to three.

Answered: 359  Skipped: 46
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ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Lack of housing options 8.64%

Flooding 51.53%

Vacancy rates on ground level units 4.74%

Vacancy rates on upper level units 0.28%

Lack of retail and dining options 73.54%

Parking availability 24.23%

Pedestrian access 8.64%

Pedestrian safety 6.96%

Building conditions 19.50%

Landlord / property owner cooperation 1.95%

Ability to attract visitors 36.49%

Beautification and visual appearance 42.34%

Other (please specify) 6.96%

Total Respondents: 359

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Older out of business buildings in need of repurpose or replacement

2 Lack of sidewalks, grocery stores and lack of solar/wind farms

3 No vision for future growth!!!

4 Becoming part of Bloomington

5 There have been many issues with drug user needles found on the ground in local parks. |
typically wont take my kids to a few parks in Ellettsville because of this reason.

6 Parks and attractions

7 nothing to do

8 | only chose pedestrian safety because of the upscale in the traffic passing through the small
town.

9 | think the land mass itself

10 High taxes

11 High Property Taxes

12 Do not visit enough to say

13 Greedy, evil council members

14 Pedestrian and cycling infrastructure when considering pedestrian infrastructure. Your Survey
doesn't account for cycling or other means of human transport which is short sighted
considering the Karst Farm Greenway is connecting Ellettsville to Bloomington.

15 Need to have more senior housing

16 Biking safety

17 Another connection point to 46 besides Sale Street.
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DATE

12/3/2021 11:36 AM
11/21/2021 11:04 PM
11/19/2021 10:03 AM
11/17/2021 7:15 AM
11/17/2021 6:08 AM

11/16/2021 4:50 PM
11/16/2021 1:03 PM
11/16/2021 11:50 AM

11/16/2021 11:46 AM
11/15/2021 11:09 AM
11/15/2021 11:02 AM
11/15/2021 10:57 AM
11/15/2021 10:57 AM
11/8/2021 9:42 AM

10/28/2021 8:58 AM
10/21/2021 2:23 PM
10/19/2021 7:30 PM
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Aggressive annexation by the City of Bloomington

All of thee above.

Full of old philanthropic organizations that do absolutely nothing
until the flooding is fixed nothing will change

Bloomington

Need of food. Can be mom and pop places | don't really care but the option of mcd or other
fast food is sad.

limited downtown amenities

| have never been to downtown, have no idea what's there
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10/19/2021 2:42 PM
10/19/2021 1:20 PM
10/19/2021 10:48 AM
10/8/2021 3:59 PM
9/27/2021 2:57 PM
9/23/2021 4:30 PM

9/22/2021 4:05 PM
9/22/2021 12:58 PM
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Q9 What are the top 3 community-wide challenges Ellettsville is facing?
Choose up to three.

Answered: 359  Skipped: 46
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SurveyMonkey

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Lack of cohesive vision 26.46% 95
Lack of diversity in businesses 25.07% 90
Lack of diversity in employment opportunities 14.21% 51
Lack of housing options 13.09% 47
Access to healthcare 5.57% 20
Quality local schools and educational programs 4.18% 15
Emphasis on community beautification 23.12% 83
Lack of consistent community character 20.33% 73
Limited collaboration 4.18% 15
Population/Workforce attraction 13.09% a7
Lack of entertainment destination 37.88% 136
Lack of parks and recreation 20.06% 72
Lack of local/regional pedestrian connectivity 8.36% 30
Traffic through town 20.89% 75
Access to quality childcare 7.80% 28
Access to youth programs 2.79% 10
Resistance to change 16.99% 61
Resistance to working together as a community 5.57% 20
Other (please specify) 9.19% 33
Total Respondents: 359
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Green energy options to help with possible power failures due to growing infrastructure. 11/21/2021 11:04 PM
2 Keep all that diversity stuff in Bloomington DON'T RUIN ELLETTSVILLE! 11/18/2021 8:35 AM
3 Lack of parks AND entertainment, public and private 11/17/2021 8:50 PM
4 Being absorbed into Bloomington 11/17/2021 7:15 AM
5 Lack of communication on community events. 11/16/2021 11:48 AM
6 Growing and losing that Ellettsville feel. 11/16/2021 7:12 AM
7 Lack of dining options for dinner (that isn't pizza or fast food) 11/15/2021 11:07 PM
8 High taxes 11/15/2021 11:09 AM
9 High Property taxes 11/15/2021 11:02 AM
10 Do not visit enough to say 11/15/2021 10:57 AM
11 Again, Lack of Pedestrian connectivity should consider cycling. Multi-use trails for recreation 11/8/2021 9:42 AM

and mobility are far more valuable to a community than a pedestrian only sidewalk.
12 Resistance to stand apart from Bloomington 11/1/2021 10:03 AM
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A local police force who is focused on stopping drug crime and promoting safety for our
children.

DOG PARK AND WALKING TRAIL

Lack of businesses and restaurants.

Flooding

Bring back festival to downtown instead of park

All of thee above.

Flooding

Encroachment of Bloomington

A "brand" for the town and identity

Responsibility to maintain its autonomy

Racism

There SHOULD be resistance to (total) change
Pride in our history

Need a sidewalk from schools to downtown via Reeves and Sales St.
Nothing to do. Fall festival has turned into a big joke

Leadership to communicate this process

A consensus of a defined community character or the vision/aspiration to be in the future

Businesses on the highway 46 are not visible to visitors.

Too much white supremacy in Ellettsville

We lack quality employment opportunities, most of the quality jobs are in Bloomington. | would

select "Lack of Housing Options" but | worry that would be interpreted as a need for

apartments and low income housing. We need owner occupied housing that is attainable for

the middle class.

storm water management
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10/22/2021 8:35 AM

10/21/2021 9:52 AM
10/20/2021 8:39 AM
10/19/2021 2:48 PM
10/19/2021 1:54 PM
10/19/2021 1:20 PM
10/8/2021 3:59 PM
10/4/2021 4:27 PM
10/1/2021 9:59 AM
9/27/2021 2:57 PM
9/26/2021 10:07 PM
9/26/2021 12:59 PM
9/23/2021 9:30 PM
9/23/2021 8:34 PM
9/23/2021 4:35 PM
9/23/2021 4:26 PM
9/23/2021 3:06 PM
9/21/2021 7:36 PM
9/21/2021 5:37 PM
9/21/2021 11:28 AM

9/14/2021 8:14 PM
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Q10 Identify which topics are valuable to you and your community?
Choose up to 5.

Answered: 359  Skipped: 46
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ANSWER CHOICES

Safe neighborhoods

Vibrant downtown

Diverse housing options

Comprehensive parks and recreation system
Walkable, bikeable community

Healthy, active living

Thriving businesses

Diverse employment options

Cohesive community character

Welcoming change and desirable growth
Balanced development pattern

High quality Infrastructure

Arts, cultural, and entertainment destinations
Protection of the environment and natural features
Responsible governance and resource allocation
Supportive environment for lifelong learning
Communication and collaboration among agencies and organizations

Other:

Total Respondents: 359
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71.87%
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13.09%
26.18%
30.08%
20.89%
45.68%
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21.45%
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10.86%

1.67%

258

156

47

94

108

75

164

42

63

119

64

72

85

77

1

27

39



ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY SurveyMonkey

Q11 Do you have any specific built projects or programs that you would
like to see implemented in the next 5-10 years?

~N o o b
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17
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22
23
24

Answered: 198  Skipped: 207

RESPONSES

music venue

| do not but I'd encourage anyone looking to revitalize our town to look to Warsaw and Winona
Lake, Indiana. | grew up there and lived there as an adult for years. | watched the town slowly
grow and become a vibrant community. | think Ellettsville has similar potential. Warsaw had
the advantage of large corporations helping but | think Ellettsville has a community behind it
that Warsaw didn’t. Just a thought!

Community solar grids on farms, sidewalks, positive support for natural gas, graphene
refinement and more businesses.

Address potential traffic limitations of SR 46 on west side developments
Re-grow Ellettsville like Avon and Plainfield did after their 4-lane highway went in!!
Finish the rail trail

1) Incentivizing small-scale building/development downtown, preferably 2-3 story building that
allow for a couple apartments, restaurants, retail, small offices, 2) creek area would make a
perfect park and event/festival space, 3) building a network of multiuse paths (like Bloomington
has recently done on Henderson and Winslow) and if possible a bike trail that connects to the
B-Line.

Buying Heritage Trail Coffee Shop
improved business support and attraction on rt 46
The Karst Farm trail head

bike or walking path connecting to Bloomington to attract residents from Btown to extend their
walks or bike rides into Ellettsville

AFFORDABLE HOUSING. | MISS ELLETTSVILLE, BUT COST/PROPERTY TAXES ARE
WHAT'S KEEPING ME FROM MOVING BACK.

Improvements to benefit the aging and elderly

Not specifically. Eventhough Ellettsville has a strong sense of community, Cook is barely
present in the Ellettsville community. Cook is very active in Bloomington and in Spencer, just
not so much in Ellettsville.

local farmers market & major recreation space (example - Switchyard Park)

Chickfila. Not another pizza place haha.

Thriving downtown + yoga/wellness studio

Greenways/bike paths connected to Bloomington's

| love that they are working on the trail (Karst trail) that will connect with Highland Village area.
Better entertainment, maybe a nice bar

pedestrian/bike paths around downtown Ellettsville and into Bloomington

Ways to bring the community and culture together - rec centers, community events, etc.
Bike/Trail connectivity to Bloomington

Increased access to fiber communication for all of Richland and Bean Blossom townships
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11/23/2021 11:27 AM

11/22/2021 8:47 AM

11/21/2021 11:04 PM

11/19/2021 5:42 PM
11/19/2021 10:03 AM
11/18/2021 8:35 AM
11/17/2021 8:50 PM

11/17/2021 6:48 PM
11/17/2021 4:52 PM
11/17/2021 1:08 PM
11/17/2021 9:36 AM

11/17/2021 7:37 AM

11/17/2021 7:15 AM
11/17/2021 6:08 AM

11/16/2021 4:50 PM
11/16/2021 3:31 PM
11/16/2021 2:55 PM
11/16/2021 2:53 PM
11/16/2021 2:38 PM
11/16/2021 2:16 PM
11/16/2021 1:54 PM
11/16/2021 1:33 PM
11/16/2021 1:24 PM
11/16/2021 1:19 PM
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Create a new downtown just off of 46 in an area that will not flood and make a fresh look for a
new downtown

more restaurants (not mexican or pizza), a Kroger (IGA is outrageous!)

A nice family steakhouse or sit down restaurant. Continue to develop the community area by
the baseball diamonds.

Parks
Free internet access to our elderly housing communities.

Family Steakhouse Restaurant; Update IGA to a cleaner more inviting grocery store; Remove
the building to the south of the old town hall and build a more pleasing structure there that fits
better with the architecture that already exists in our downtown stone buildings

Downtown Ellettsville needs to attract and sustain small businesses and restaurants.
N/A
Support for aging population.

new and repaired sidewalks to encourage walking. Crackdown on drug houses in and around
the downtown area.

Have to figure out transportation & roadways. 46 and connector roads are becoming
expressway for other communities- have to figure out how to separate out beltway from

Ellettsville community, so then the inner-belt/circle can develop personality. Need a community

development plan/not anything goes. need to protect cost of living and small town feel.
Again, for single family type neighborhoods built by Ryland or another major builder

parks and rec

Would love to see businesses stay in business downtown and more community activities.
Improved downtown with more shopping and housing

I would like to see Ellettsville expand outward instead of directly down Highway 46. | believe it
needs a reason for traffic to slow down and enjoy the town instead of just being a blip on the
map to get to Bloomington.

We need something for our teens to do.

Rail option to Bloomington. Parking w/pedestrian/bike overpass options. Plant TREES along
46 corridor! Easy connection to beautiful outlying areas for recreation. Every project should
have the goal of making people want to stop, get out of their car, and spend time and $.

Safe bike path along (or parallel) to highway 46 that would connect one of town (Arlington

Road) to the other (Red Hill Road). Particularly with the mailboxes mounted on the sidewalks, it

is not safe to use the sidewalks (nor should they be used as they are intended for pedestrian
traffic).

I would like to see childcare options and an affordable grocery store.

I'd like to see a modern park (ex: switchyard park), better signage on what things are around
town. More trails, dog park

Build a natural attraction. A conservatory, an insectarium. Something that focuses on nature
and becomes an attraction for both locals and prospective visitors.

no

| would love to see a central playground area with equipment for all ages, and other safe
activities for youth and families to do.

Gentrification of downtown. Maybe a large Park for community enjoyment and events
don't know
Beautification and businesses thriving in the downtown area

No, all programs would have to be approved with a budget of the city.
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Walking trails cross S46, need crossing lights, scary to cross.

I'd like to see the SR46 corridor continue its revitalization we've been seeing, and also try to
build up a travel plaza (w/ gas and electric charging stations, food, etc) close to 1-69 to fill a
need in the greater Monroe county area.

Better infrastructure for automobile traffic

Rental buildings that aren't red brick, public-housing-looking flophouses.

Not at this time.

| would like to see taxes lowered

a few downtown stores loved having the coffee shop but | noticed it is now closed.

It is a great challenge, but expanding the downtown area and making it more accessible,
similar to Bloomington or Spencer. Ellettsville is in a tough spot with the geographic location
that is available to it though. Plus the route along SR46 looks like a bunch of pole barns were
thrown up that businesses now occupy. There is nothing unique, attractive, or long lasting
about what exists there today.

At least 1 big box store (target, Meijer) nearby to eliminate the need to go to Bloomington.
N/A
| would like to see property taxes lowered.

| personally would like to see a popular fitness center like Planet Fitness, Orange Theory, or
Anytime fitness go in somewhere. | also wish they have more restuarant chain options besides
pizza.

n/a
End the housing project across from Arbys on 46

Don't allow growth to impede traffic. If traffic diverts around Elletsville for faster transportation,
businesses will struggle.

MORE SHOPPING AND ENTERTAINMENT
Walking trail with connectivity to Bloomington. Vibrant downtown will small business presence.

I would like to see building owners and landlords in downtown Ellettsville step up to help keep
the downtown area clean and help bring in more businesses. The US Post Office needs to find
a new location. The parking situation for the post office is terrible, especially for elderly and
disabled patrons in the community.

Creating new Multi-use trails to reach outward into the county such as a trail following the
Monon-corridor to Stinesville, etc.

Flooding controlled. Food places.

Flood mitigation. The town needs to assure citizens that their properties will be protected when
heavy rains hit.

Consider an EDIT or TIF for businesses development, quality of life, development of workforce
and talent, annex land for business growth and expansion. Develop financial instruments in the
public domain which enable community leadership to react to available properties when they
become available for acquisition. Otherwise, there will be minimal financial capabilities to
execute on opportunities. For instance, there may be a property that would serve the
community to better as a park and is consistent with the EE plan. If the Town owned it or has
a mechanism to enable a little more control it could redevelop it.

A baseball park where tournaments can be hosted.

Downtown is ugly. There is nothing to attract people. Clean up the old building with
improvements. There should not be abandoned looking buildings downtown. Add more
restaurants, arts, music something to spark life into downtown.

I would like to see Envision Ellettsville actually implemented!
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More Senior Citizens Housing
| think west side of town needs more retail, restaurants, and sense of community.
An initiative to revamp downtown to attract more restaurants & shops to the area.

I'd just like to see more restaurants and small businesses. | think the community could benefit
by looking at how Nashville IN has grown their community.

Visual update to downtown area, improve aesthetics of public parking spaces and thorough
fares with limestone features and wayfare signage, encourage better maintenance of properties
in the downtown area, attract restaurants to the downtown area, create affordable housing
downtown, keep post office downtown, mitigate flooding and reduce expenses for business and
home owners, create "signature" features to attract people to Ellettsville area, support schools
to provide more workforce development opportunities, keep talented students in the area,
create a theme for landscape plantings and hardscapes that feature limestone and indigenous
trees, expand pedestrian trails, celebrate peoples successes, help people who are struggling,
and host more community events

More pizza places

Community area near downtown: green space, water feature (lake?), trails, performance area
(stage/amphitheater)

| would love to see the Karst Farms trail completed. Also, safer pedestrian options around
town. Ellettsville police a great! Give them more funding as the town grows. Same for utility
workers. Maybe consider a remote work/tech center like The Mill in Bloomington.

A better grocery store, sidewalks, affordable and starter housing
Walk/Bike paths, Edgewood Schools Wellness Center

Most important to me is making the community more bike-friendly. | feel like every time | go
for a ride I'm lucky to get back alive. | don't have that problem in Bloomington. Finding a way
to extend the Karst Farm Trail to the end of the county (toward Spencer), would be ideal.

A downtown that centralized.

If you over promote social services, people will think you have a problem and not want to live
there.

New baseball/softball complex capable of holding tournaments on a larger scale.
continuing improvement of streets/highways & public utilities
No

Develop the area between the 46 split, it has so much opportunity to bind the community
together and give pride to our community. It could be our crown jewel if done well.

Probably impossible, but something like a small YMCA or other recreational public facility
where there are sports opportunities year round, and safe and friendly workout facilities.

revitalize downtown to attract retail businesses, restaurants and customers
Buy the farmland around Hardstraight and 46, turn this into parks, shops, restaurants

We need a more diversified restaurant portfolio. Some sit-down, casual dining opportunities
would be great. | would much rather see jobs and my dining tax dollars stay local here in town
instead of going to Bloomington. Also an over 55 housing project would be nice to attract
people from around the region who are lookng for access to a larger city benefits (like
healhcare) but still live in a community with a small town feel.

more places to shop so we don't have to rely on Bloomington.

parks and trails connecting to the school and downtown. Environmental community projects
through school and community. More eateries and shopping that is nice looking and helpful.

We need a Meijer (major grocery and shopping center) so we don’t have to send all of our
community to Bloomington.

A Meijer
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Not really but no more Starbucks.
Add a meijer

The walking trail starting at the Karst trailhead. The addition of a full size supermarket, zoning
that would improve the hodgepodge of business on Hwy 46. That's the identity if gives
Ellettsville

Gut the median starting at old Village Inn and take out creepy rentals and vacant lots.
Chandler Funeral Home is only thriving business in that sector and it needs a facelift. Homes
are in disrepair and old 711 building adds to dead feel leading to dismal Main Street

New youth baseball and softball fields with green space/park
Dave and Busters

more sit down restaurants, a hotel/inn

Walking trails, playground equipment

Turn Ellettsville into a Nashville, IN.... It would be better!

A Walmart store

Ellettsville needs to distance itself from Bloomington completely. Be it's own entity. Any type
of community programs that focus on those efforts and clean up efforts would be time well
spent. Even a community volunteer program for community beautification, pulling weeds or
power washing homes that need it. That is something | would volunteer in.

to attract and improve the downtown area businesses and retail

Yes. | wish that we had a better homecoming celebration with EHS. | was disappointed with
the lack of community involvement. | grew up in vincennes & the entire town was involved.
Starting with a parade downtown with each class submitting a float & local alumni ride with

their classes. A dance and a homecoming gathering downtown for all alumni. Everyone enjoys.

businesses thrive, students are excited and brings the community together. It's a great
opportunity for communities with one high school. | love Ellettsville and can't wait to see what
the future brings.

n/A

Prefer to keep it small town with charm. We don’t need to be Bloomington no more apartments
and housing.

A wider range of eating options.

It would be great to have a place like the Tivoli in Spencer where people can attend concerts
and low cost entertainment.

No

more and better retail choices, including a premiere grocer
Exstensive work to combat flooding

Ellettsville should aggressively annex toward Bloomington
| downtown reimagined with wider-walkways

No

Trail system and more variety of sit down restaurants

I would love to see the downtown be brought back to a active town if | could | would open up
an art store for crafts and activities. There is no beauty shops grocery no hotels. The IGA
doesn’'t seem to be a part of ellettsville seems like going to Bloomington. This is coming from
my 82 year old mother. So many things we had and buildings are just waisting away.

Build downtown to be the business mecca, not sprawling growth in businesses up and down
the highway.

no
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More focus on innovation for small businesses and focus on regulations that invite business
and residential growth.

Defund and rehabilitate Law Enforcement.

Connect Ellettsville to the B-Line or a bike trail system of some kind.

Flood control and farmers market!

no

More localized restaurants, and busniess'.

YMCA

With the highway split, the town is dying. We need to find a way to change the traffic flow.
No

Maybe get some winery or beer tasting rooms in town.

A amphitheater downtown to serve as a centerpiece location for community events and
entertainment possibilities.

Swimming Pool

At least 2 more groceries- competition is good. We need furniture stores and dry cleaners and
sporting goods stores and to grow enough to be a city.

Complete flood control measures. Complete trail system. Revitalize downtown.
Entice an affordable movie theater to the town

Community Wide Public Newsletter or Central Point of Information for All Things Ellettsville
Area, incentives for aesthetic improvements in residential housing and business improvements
in "old" downtown Ellettsville-IE Tax or other incentives for improvements or beautification.

Downtown pod revitalized

A 46 bypass so 46 can be used to connect the community instead of separate it. Mostly
talking about pedestrian, bike, golf cart access but at certain times of the day it is hard to get
to the other side of the road in a car. If Ellettsville continues to grow we need to separate the
thru traffic so residents can enjoy our town.

Community Center (indoors) for town events, wedding receptions, birthday parties, etc.

Forethought to neighborhood developments, i.e., safe access to Route 46, seeking input for
residents not annexed to have input on programs/projects that impact nonannexed
citizens/neighborhoods ( to make potential annexation better palpable.)

Downtown park/green space
Succeed and become part of Owen County

Unfortunately, | don't. Would love to see something happen downtown that will make that area
feel more lively. Not sure what that is though.

Would love to see an area resembling a square. With shops, and little places to eat that would
draw people in and encourage them to stop on their way through to somewhere else.

Community Trails Network. Look at suburbs of Indy and how strong trails systems foster
growth and strong communities! Good for people and businesses!

no. Other than businesses, no change
sidewalks in Kelli Heights

I would like to keep the cornfield across from my house and not see a neighborhood of quarter
acre lots on my horizon. | do like the trail throug town and would love to have more places to
walk and enjoy nature.

Nothing specific. The Town needs to grow. So glad the Town approved the apartments.
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The first Saturday of each month have something going on downtown.

I'd love to see quality, public parks that are fun for kids, a focus on attracting small and
supporting small businesses, and a quality big grocery store

Ellettsville desperately needs restaurants of it wants to have people do more than just drive
through it. Spencer is a smaller town, but they have so many great dining options, plus a
farmer's market!

Historical district
Stop building in Ellettsville!

Indoor entertainment for teens and adults- sports center, go carts (if you use this you must
credit my husband;),

local Shopping center (department store instead of having to go to bloomington), restaurants

Small manufacturing plant near town would be welcomed, like Catalent which is growing and
pays well.

Fix flooding issues
Double lane roads farther west of town
More mom and pop restaurants

Real park trails outside gym equipment something worth going down the street for instead of
wanting to sit in the house because outside will be just as boring. Have young adults keep the
park in check helping them play a role in the community which gives them credit for jobs and
college that teaches them to do skills of upkeep activities planning. You can have young or old
people do work if they are getting credit for it. It's really not that hard.

Look at Speedway Indiana Main Street example
Clean up the look on the highway coming into and leaving town. Looks junky.

Comprehensive source of information and destination. Case in point, where would | send
someone (that has never heard of or been to Ellettsville) as a starting point in exploring the
community?

| would love to see the downtown have some restaurants and business les again. A chic fil a
on 46!would be wonderful. Don't try to be Bloomington. Richland plaza is looking dated and a
bit run down. Put resources into buildings we have instead of building new. Don’t allow
unchecked growth without traffic planning and infrastructure. Focus on community
beautification.

Trails and parks throughout. Use the land off of 46 to promote an actual downtown feel or
entertainment instead of a pass through town. More grocery options.

Not so much built but the Fall festival needs a lot of work. Vendors, games, rides, concert

lineups, etc. We should have had it this year. Yet, again we do what Bloomington does. We are

RBB we need to make more of our own decisions. Every county around us continued their
plans, we need to take a stand and do the small town thing and have community events.

Large retailer (such as Meijer), larger park and trails, embrace Ellettsville identity with signage
at Smith Pike / Richland Plaza that lets you know you're in / near Ellettsville.

We need sidewalks or trails connecting Edgewood Schools to the community and the
community to the greater Monroe County trail network.

More single family and rental housing
Down town has so much potential!!!
Local farmers market

N/A

Development of SR 46 and new retail

Nice restaurants.
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185 | really would like to see Ellettsville do something to deal with the lack of diversity in this 9/21/2021 5:37 PM
community.

186 Sidewalks to schools 9/21/2021 5:07 PM

187 It would great to have a safe community park. 9/21/2021 4:53 PM

188 Small parks dispersed with biking/running trails 9/21/2021 4:53 PM

189 Downtown re-development and flood mitigation 9/21/2021 4:40 PM

190 Set land aside to be planted with native plants to attract and support populations of bees and 9/21/2021 3:52 PM
birds

191 Fix the flooding issues so we can have homes and businesses downtown. Keep money in our 9/21/2021 2:47 PM

community. Come together with an open mind in order to grow our town in the right direction
and still keep the small town feel and look

192 | believe that one of the big things that needs to be done is moving the Little League fields. 9/21/2021 2:44 PM
They could maybe go up to the Josh Sparks Park area behind the Junior High. This would
allow the town to turn the ballfield area into a larger mixed use park with an amphitheatre and
other amenities. It would be cool to maybe show movies in the park. That would also allow for
more space for the Fall Festival. The Fall Festival is another deal that needs overhauled as
well, but that's a whole different group | know.

193 no 9/21/2021 2:05 PM

194 | would love to see the downtown thriving and the downtown area apartments gone and 9/21/2021 8:18 AM
replaced with shops.

195 Transportation improvements on HWY46 for safer access to businesses and growing 9/19/2021 11:35 AM
residential. Downtown park and community gathering space (flood area opportunity where you
can't build). Additional shopping and restaurant development.

196 A dog park would be AWESOME! 9/16/2021 5:35 PM
197 Connections between neighborhoods and to businesses...ways for families to easily connect 9/15/2021 8:03 AM
198 A multi lane 46 bypass south of town from the turn west of the 169 junction to somewhere 9/14/2021 8:14 PM

around Flateoods.
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Q12 Where do you live?

Answered: 358  Skipped: 47

Spencer
Stinesville

Monroe County

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Ellettsville 56.70%
Bloomington 15.92%
Spencer 4.75%
Stinesville 1.12%
Monroe County 9.78%
Other (please specify) 11.73%
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Plainfield

2 Bloomington address but within Ellettsville school district

3 Eastern Owen County

4 Just moved to Bloomfield from Ellettsville

5 Greene County but did live in Ellettsville for 2 years

6 Camby

7 at the edge of Ellettsville - River Glen

8 Halfway between Ellettsville and Spencer
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technically BTON zip code, but just down Sale St

Spencer address but am only 6 minutes from the Ellettsville library
Indianapolis

Bloomington Address but Ellettsville Schools, Water, Phone etc. Both EHS Grads.concider
Greene County

in between Ellettsville and Stinesville

SOLSBERRY

FREEDOM

In NW Monroe Co.

Brown County

On the monroe/Owen line. Have always lived in Ellettsville prior.

A less expensive version of Bloomington.

Just outside of Ellettsville

Gosport

Bloomington address but Ellettsville community (schools)

Gosport address, but in Monroe county and closer to Ellettsville than Gosport. | work in
Ellettsville, my child attends EPS, and conduct most personal business in Ellettsville.

Bloomington address closer to Ellettsvile

Bloomington, but barely, utilities are Ellettsville

Far away

Richland township with Bloomington address

Lawrence County

| moved away because Ellettsville is run by prejudiced people.

Richland Township-not in incorporated Ellettsville or Bloomington not in either al

Bloomington address but | consider it Ellettsville, my kids will go to Ellettsville, we pay for
Ellettsville services/utilities. Expanding the town limits may be something to look at too

Just left town to came to Scottsboro Al. Because it's a great small town. They know how to
make you fell Welcome been here since January and Love it

1/2 mile outside Ellettsville limits

On the border of bloomington and elletsville

Bloomington address off SR 46

Outside Ellettsville but RBBSC schools

Bloomington for now, but trying to work my way back to my hometown of Ellettsville
Bloomington address but consider myself Ellettsville

Bloomington address / Ellettsville utilities and school. Centennial Park. Is this Ellettsville?

Bloomington mailing address, but within the jurisdiction and governance of the Town of
Ellettsville

Bloomington address near Ellettsville CVS
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9/15/2021 8:04 AM
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ANSWER CHOICES

Male

Female

Other
TOTAL

Male

Female

Other

Q13 Are you:

Answered: 355

Skipped: 50

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

110/118

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
39.44%

59.72%

0.85%

SurveyMonkey

90% 100%

140

212

355
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Q14 How would you best describe yourself?

American
Indian or...

Asian

Black or
African...

Native
American or...

Answered: 354

Skipped: 51

Wh ite/cau CaSian _

Two or More I

Other (please
specify)

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

American Indian or Alaskan Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native American or Other Pacific Islander

White/Caucasian

Two or More

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 United States Citizen
2 American

3 American

4 American

5 Asian/Caucastian

6 Hispanic

7 Human

20%

30%

40% 50%

111/118

60%

70%

80%

90%

SurveyMonkey

100%

RESPONSES
0.85% 3
0.28% 1
1.41% 5
0.28% 1
91.24% 323
2.26% 8
3.67% 13
354
DATE

11/17/2021 7:19 AM

11/16/2021 11:55 AM
11/16/2021 11:48 AM
11/15/2021 12:23 PM
11/15/2021 11:46 AM
11/15/2021 11:05 AM
11/15/2021 10:57 AM
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H

Human

European American

please don't ask me about the color of my skin
Mexican

You spell Caucasian wrong it's actually colonist

112/118

SurveyMonkey

11/9/2021 5:32 PM
11/8/2021 9:43 AM
11/1/2021 2:49 PM
10/21/2021 2:13 PM
10/15/2021 4:08 PM
9/23/2021 4:31 PM



ENVISION ELLETTSVILLE COMMUNITY INPUT SURVEY SurveyMonkey

Q15 Are you of Hispanic/Latino/Spanish origin?

Answered: 346  Skipped: 59

Yes I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 3.47%

NoO 96.53%
TOTAL
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Q16 What is your age?

Answered: 355

Under 18

18 - 24 years

25 - 34 years

35 - 44 years

45 - 54 years

55 - 64 years

65+

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Under 18

18 — 24 years
25 — 34 years
35 — 44 years
45 — 54 years
55 — 64 years

65+
TOTAL

40% 50%
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60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
0.00%

1.41%

19.72%

28.73%

23.66%

18.03%

8.45%

90%

SurveyMonkey

100%

70
102
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64
30
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Q17 How long have you lived in or near Ellettsville?

Answered: 355  Skipped: 50

6 - 10 years -

Not a resident

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

0 —5years 20.85% 74
6 — 10 years 12.39% 44
11 — 20 years 18.87% 67
21+ years 44.79% 159
Not a resident 3.10% 11
TOTAL 355
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Q18 What is your employment status?

Answered: 355  Skipped: 50

Employed
Full-time
Employed
Part-time
Unemployed

Retired .

Student

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Employed Full-time 84.79% 301
Employed Part-time 4.79% 17
Unemployed 0.56% 2
Retired 7.32% 26
Student 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 2.54% 9
TOTAL 355
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 also stay at home mom 10/21/2021 8:51 PM

2 Local Business Owner 10/19/2021 7:32 PM

3 Stay at home mom 10/19/2021 6:25 PM

4 Homemaker 10/19/2021 7:38 AM

5 Business owner 10/19/2021 6:46 AM

6 Stay at home parent 9/29/2021 9:58 AM

7 Family caretaker 9/23/2021 7:19 PM

8 Just completed Grad School and looking for my next career employment opportunity 9/23/2021 3:09 PM
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Employed part-time and a business owner 9/21/2021 8:20 AM
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Q19 What is your estimated household income?

Answered: 340  Skipped: 65

Under $25,000

$25,001 -
$50,000

$50,001 -
$75,000

$75,001 -
$100,000

Over $100,000

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Under $25,000

$25,001 - $50,000

$50,001 - $75,000

$75,001 - $100,000

Over $100,000

TOTAL
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60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
1.18%

11.18%

20.00%

23.53%

44.12%

90% 100%

38

68

80

150

340



